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Travel arrangements for GRUETZMACHER/MAX NIKOLAUS Agency Locator: UXSEMB

Client reference: 

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - JUL 19, 2019

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

From / To Flight / Provider Departure /
Arrival

Flight
Mon Jul 29, 2019
Charleston International, SC(CHS) - Atlanta
Hartsfield Jackson(ATL)

Delta Air Lines
DL1463

1:01 PM-
2:25 PM Check in

Flight
Mon Jul 29, 2019
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson(ATL) - San
Francisco(SFO)

Delta Air Lines
DL1391

3:53 PM-
6:00 PM Check in

Hotel
Mon Jul 29, 2019-
Wed Jul 31, 2019
GRAND HYATT SAN FRANCISCO

Hyatt Hotels And
Resorts

Flight
Wed Jul 31, 2019
San Francisco(SFO) - Atlanta Hartsfield
Jackson(ATL)

Delta Air Lines
DL1210

6:00 AM-
1:38 PM Check in

Flight
Wed Jul 31, 2019
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson(ATL) - Charleston
International, SC(CHS)

Delta Air Lines
DL765

3:08 PM-
4:22 PM Check in

Print version

DL
1463

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC
(CHS)

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

Departure Mon Jul 29, 2019 1:01 PM Arrival Mon Jul 29, 2019 2:25 PM

Departure
terminal

Arrival
terminal T-S

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

GRL28M

Meal Status Confirmed

Duration 01:24 Ticket
number 0067367351246

Seat 4B Frequent
flyer

Equipment Douglas MD-85 Air miles 0259

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Links

Traveler
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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DL
1391

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

SAN FRANCISCO
San Francisco (SFO)

Departure Mon Jul 29, 2019 3:53 PM Arrival Mon Jul 29, 2019 6:00 PM

Departure
terminal T-S Arrival

terminal T1

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

GRL28M

Meal Lunch Status Confirmed

Duration 05:07 Ticket
number 0067367351246

Seat 5B Frequent
flyer

Equipment Boeing 737-900 Air miles 2139

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

GRAND HYATT SAN FRANCISCO
345 STOCKTON, SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108, US

Check in Mon Jul 29, 2019 Check
out Wed Jul 31, 2019

Status Confirmed Duration 2 nights

Room
OVATION AND LAWY 1 KING BAY VI
BAY VIEWS:GRAND BED 1 KING:FLOORS 19-29
COMP FITNESS:24HR CXL POLICY

Rate USD319.00 Approx.
total USD801.80

Telephone
no. 1-415-3981234 Fax 1-415-3911780

No. of
rooms 1 No. of

Guests 01

Reference HY0037687439 Freq.
guest ID

Special
info. KING ROOM

Remarks CANCEL 72 HOURS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY
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DL
1210

SAN FRANCISCO
San Francisco (SFO)

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

Departure Wed Jul 31, 2019 6:00 AM Arrival Wed Jul 31, 2019 1:38 PM

Departure
terminal T1 Arrival

terminal T-S

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

GRL28M

Meal Breakfast Status Confirmed

Duration 04:38 Ticket
number 0067367351246

Seat 2C Frequent
flyer

Equipment Boeing 737-900 Air miles 2139

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

DL
765

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC

(CHS)

Departure Wed Jul 31, 2019 3:08 PM Arrival Wed Jul 31, 2019 4:22 PM

Departure
terminal T-S Arrival

terminal

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

GRL28M

Meal Status Confirmed

Duration 01:14 Ticket
number 0067367351246

Seat 2B Frequent
flyer 2672463169

Equipment Douglas MD-85 Air miles 0259

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Invoice/Ticket information for MAX NIKOLAUS GRUETZMACHER

Total Invoiced Amount:

Ticket: 0067367351246 Invoice: 0025608 Amount:

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX Date: 19-Jul-2019

Service fee: 8900770354331 Date: 19-Jul-2019 Amount: $11.00

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX
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1

Richards, Evelyn

From: Andrews, Polly
Sent: Monday, August 5, 2019 1:43 PM
To: Levin, Gregg
Cc: Richards, Evelyn
Subject: FW: EXTERNAL-Your United reservation for Denver, CO, US (DEN) is processing

Hi Gregg – here is your updated United confirmation and please use this for your expenses $204 for the change to 
O’Hare and economy plus seat. 

Thank you, 

Polly Andrews | Business Travel Coordinator | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 | pandrews@motleyrice.com 
o. 843.216.9288 | c. 843.834.3639 | f. 843.216.9631 

From: United Airlines, Inc. <unitedairlines@united.com>  
Sent: Monday, August 5, 2019 1:34 PM 
To: Andrews, Polly <pandrews@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: EXTERNAL-Your United reservation for Denver, CO, US (DEN) is processing 

Add UnitedAirlines@news.united.com to your address book. See instructions. 

Monday, August 05, 2019

Thank you for choosing United 

We're processing your reservation and will send you an eTicket Itinerary and Receipt email 
once completed. This process usually takes less than an hour, but in rare cases it could take 
longer. If you don’t receive an eTicket Itinerary and Receipt email within 24 hours, please call 
the United Customer Contact Center

Confirmation number: 

DS8GXW 
Charleston, SC, US (CHS)
to Denver, CO, US (DEN)

Manage reservationManage reservation 
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New purchase summary 
New trip
1 adult (18-64) $541.60
Taxes and fees $10.11
Additional services
Economy Plus $59.00
DEN to ORD GREGG LEVIN 
Original trip - $396.60
Change Fee $200.00

Total refund
Travel options to original form of payment: $23.00  

Total amount paid $404.00
Credit card payment: $204.00 (Visa-*

Trip summary 

Fri, Aug 16, 2019 

UA 5960 Operated By Skywest Airlines dba United Express
Nonstop 

7:00 am
Charleston, SC, US (CHS) 

8:45 am
Denver, CO, US (DEN) 

Duration: 3h 45m 
United Economy (L) 

Wi-Fi 

Sun, Aug 18, 2019 

UA 254 Nonstop 

5:50 pm 
Denver, CO, US (DEN) 

9:23 pm 
Chicago, IL, US (ORD) 

Duration: 2h 33m 
United Economy (U) 
Meals for purchase 

Wi-Fi Power outlets

Travelers 

GREGG LEVIN  CHS to DEN  11B  

DEN to ORD  
20D  
Economy 
Plus® 

Known 
Traveler/Pass ID:  

******89K 

Email address:  GSTLEVIN@AOL.COM
Phone number:  +1 (843) 834-2269 
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Richards, Evelyn

From: Levin, Gregg
Sent: Tuesday, August 6, 2019 3:10 PM
To: Richards, Evelyn
Subject: FW: EXTERNAL-Gregg Steven Levin's 08/20 Boston Logan trip (MN6P73): Your 

reservation is confirmed.

This is for the upcoming flight from Chicago to Boston.  (TWTR)  

Gregg Levin | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 
o. 843.216.9512 | f. 843.216.9440 | glevin@motleyrice.com 

From: Andrews, Polly <pandrews@motleyrice.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, August 6, 2019 3:05 PM 
To: Levin, Gregg <glevin@motleyrice.com> 
Cc: Richards, Evelyn <erichards@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: FW: EXTERNAL-Gregg Steven Levin's 08/20 Boston Logan trip (MN6P73): Your reservation is confirmed. 

Here is the SW ticket for your calendar and expenses.   

Thank you, 

Polly Andrews | Business Travel Coordinator | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 | pandrews@motleyrice.com
o. 843.216.9288 | c. 843.834.3639 | f. 843.216.9631 

From: Southwest Airlines <southwestairlines@ifly.southwest.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, August 6, 2019 10:52 AM 
To: Andrews, Polly <pandrews@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: EXTERNAL-Gregg Steven Levin's 08/20 Boston Logan trip (MN6P73): Your reservation is confirmed. 

Here's your itinerary and other important travel information.
View our mobile site | View in browser 

Manage Flight | Flight Status | My Account

Hi Gregg Steven, 
We're looking forward to flying together! It can't come soon enough. Below 
you'll find your itinerary, important travel information, and trip receipt. See 
you onboard soon!  
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AUGUST 20 

MDW BOS
Chicago (Midway) to Boston Logan  

Confirmation # MN6P73
Corporate ID: 99645486  

Confirmation date: 08/06/2019

PASSENGER 
RAPID REWARDS #  
TICKET #  
EXPIRATION1

EST. POINTS EARNED  

Gregg Steven Levin
Join or Log in
5262105941354  
August 5, 2020  
4,853  

Rapid Rewards® points are only estimations.  

Your itinerary 
Flight: Tuesday, 08/20/2019  Est. Travel Time: 2h 15m Business Select®

FLIGHT  
# 0285  

DEPARTS 

MDW 07:40PM  
Chicago (Midway)  

ARRIVES 

BOS 10:55PM  
Boston Logan  

Payment information 
Total cost 

Air - MN6P73 
Base Fare  $  404.35 
U.S. Transportation Tax  $  30.33
U.S. 9/11 Security Fee  $  5.60 
U.S. Flight Segment Tax  $  4.20 
U.S. Passenger Facility Chg  $  4.50 

Total $ 448.98 

Payment 

Visa ending in 8332 
Date: August 6, 2019  

Payment Amount: $448.98  

Fare Rules: If you decide to make a change to your current itinerary it may result in a fare increase. In the case you're left with travel 
funds from this confirmation number, you're in luck! We're happy to let you use them towards a future flight for the individual named on 
the ticket, as long as the new travel is completed by the expiration date.  

Your ticket number: 5262105941354  

Prepare for takeoff 
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Richards, Evelyn

From: NO-REPLY@OVATIONTRAVEL.COM
Sent: Tuesday, August 6, 2019 3:06 PM
To: Richards, Evelyn; Levin, Gregg
Subject: EXTERNAL-Ticketed Travel Itinerary for LEVIN/GREGG STEVEN on Travel Date: 

08/18/2019 Agency Locator: MGDABH
Attachments: 49179300.pdf; 201908180000hotel_146097466.ics; 201908200000hotel_146097467.ics; 

201908220940flight_146097470.ics

Travel arrangements for LEVIN/GREGG STEVEN Agency Locator: MGDAB

Client reference:  

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - AUG 06, 2019 

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

From / To Flight / Provider Departure / 
Arrival 

Hotel 
Sun Aug 18, 2019- 
Tue Aug 20, 2019 
JW MARRIOTT CHICAGO 

Marriott Hotels, Resorts 
And Suites 

Hotel 
Tue Aug 20, 2019- 
Thu Aug 22, 2019 
BOSTON PARK PLAZA LIFESTYLE 

Preferred Hotels And 
Resorts 

Flight
Thu Aug 22, 2019 
Boston Logan(BOS) - Charleston 
International, SC(CHS) 

JetBlue Airways B61667 9:40 AM- 
12:05 PM Check in

Print version

JW MARRIOTT CHICAGO 
151 WEST ADAMS STREET, CHICAGO IL 60603, US 

Check in Sun Aug 18, 2019 Check out Tue Aug 20, 2019 

Links 

Traveler 
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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Status Confirmed Duration 2 nights 

Room REGULAR RATE 
REGULAR RATE, GUEST ROOM, 1 KING, LOW FLOOR 

Rate VARIED** Approx. total USD842.94 

Telephone no. 1-312-6608200 Fax 1-312-6608201 

No. of rooms 1 No. of Guests 01 

Reference 80409601 Freq. guest ID 

Special info. KING ROOM GUARANTEED FOR LATE ARRIVAL 

Remarks 
**USD329.00 between 18AUG-19AUG 
USD389.00 between 19AUG-20AUG 
CANCEL 3 DAYS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY 

BOSTON PARK PLAZA LIFESTYLE 
50 PARK PLAZA AT ARLINGTON STR, BOSTON MA 02116-3912, US 

Check in Tue Aug 20, 2019 Check out Thu Aug 22, 2019 

Status Confirmed Duration 2 nights 

Room 
OVATION TRAVEL GROUP WIFI 
SUPERIOR KING-CITY OR COURTYARD VW-1K-237SQFT- 
WIFI IN PUBLIC SPACES-LCD TV-COFFEE MAKER-AC 

Rate USD291.00 Approx. total USD669.02 

Telephone no. 1-617-4262000 Fax 1-617-4231708 

No. of rooms 1 No. of Guests 01 

Reference 60775SB093660 Freq. guest ID 

Special info. KING SUPERIOR GUARANTEED FOR LATE ARRIVAL 

Remarks CANCEL 1 DAYS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY 

B6 
1667  

BOSTON 
Boston Logan (BOS)  

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC 

(CHS) 

Departure Thu Aug 22, 2019 9:40 
AM Arrival Thu Aug 22, 2019 12:05 PM 

Departure 
terminal T-C Arrival terminal 

Class ECONOMY Airline check in 
ID CBBURY 

Meal Status Confirmed 

Duration 02:25 Ticket number 2797382641820 

Seat 26F Frequent flyer 

Equipment Airbus A320 Air miles 0818 

Check in Baggage More flight information
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Invoice/Ticket information for GREGG STEVEN LEVIN 

Total Invoiced Amount:  $199.30

Ticket:  2797382641820 Invoice: 0025702 Amount:  $188.30

Payment:  VIXXXXXXXXXX Date:  05-Aug-2019

Service fee:  8900771080187 Date:  05-Aug-2019 Amount:  $11.00

Payment:  VIXXXXXXXXXXX

Travel Assistance Contact Information 
For travel assistance during business hours Monday through Friday 900 AM-600 PM, please call 843-216-
9288. 
For emergency assistance after business hours, weekends and holidays, you may reach our after hours 
team at 844-224-9300. 
Your access code is 4Y7B. 

Other information and remarks 

 Please reconfirm all flight times prior to your departure 
 Please notify us of any trip cancellation so your tickets may be refunded or logged for future use 
 Some hotels may impose a penalty for early checkout 
 Please sign up for trip alerts at www.lawyerstravel.com/alerts
 Download GO Lawyers Travel, our complimentary mobile application, to view and manage 

itineraries, receive flight alerts, check-in online and more. Register with your business email address 
so this trip will automatically appear in the My Trips section of the app. iPhone or Android

Feedback 

We value your input and welcome you to provide your feedback  here.
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Travel arrangements for WEATHERBY/MEREDITH Agency Locator: KJEHIW

Client reference: 

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - AUG 09, 2019

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

From / To Flight / Provider Departure /
Arrival

Flight
Thu Aug 22, 2019
Charleston International, SC(CHS) - Atlanta
Hartsfield Jackson(ATL)

Delta Air Lines DL644 10:06 AM-
11:22 AM Check in

Flight
Thu Aug 22, 2019
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson(ATL) - San
Diego(SAN)

Delta Air Lines DL1393 12:29 PM-
1:53 PM Check in

Hotel
Thu Aug 22, 2019-
Fri Aug 23, 2019
SAN DIEGO MARRIOTT LA JOLLA

Marriott Hotels, Resorts
And Suites

Flight
Fri Aug 23, 2019
San Diego(SAN) - Atlanta Hartsfield
Jackson(ATL)

Delta Air Lines DL1643 10:00 PM-
5:12 AM ( +1) Check in

Flight
Sat Aug 24, 2019
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson(ATL) -
Charleston International, SC(CHS)

Delta Air Lines DL1350 9:40 AM-
10:52 AM Check in

Print version

DL
644

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC
(CHS)

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

Departure Thu Aug 22, 2019 10:06 AM Arrival Thu Aug 22, 2019 11:22 AM

Departure
terminal

Arrival
terminal T-S

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

HN2297

Meal Status Confirmed

Duration 01:16 Ticket
number 0067382641858

Seat 3B Frequent
flyer 9020352598

Equipment Douglas MD-85 Air miles 0259

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Links

Traveler
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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DL
1393

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

SAN DIEGO
San Diego (SAN)

Departure Thu Aug 22, 2019 12:29 PM Arrival Thu Aug 22, 2019 1:53 PM

Departure
terminal T-S Arrival

terminal T2

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

HN2297

Meal Lunch Status Confirmed

Duration 04:24 Ticket
number 0067382641858

Seat 2D Frequent
flyer 9020352598

Equipment Airbus A321 Air miles 1891

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

SAN DIEGO MARRIOTT LA JOLLA
4240 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DR, LA JOLLA CA 92037, US

Check in Thu Aug 22, 2019 Check
out Fri Aug 23, 2019

Status Confirmed Duration 1 night

Room
LAWYERS TRAVEL
LAWYERS TRAVEL, INCLUDES LOCAL AND LONG DISTANCE CALLS,
INTERNET, WIFI, GUEST ROOM, 1 KING OR 1 QUEEN OR 2 DOUBLE

Rate USD239.00 Approx.
total USD269.38

Telephone
no. 1-858-5871414 Fax 1-858-5468518

No. of
rooms 1 No. of

Guests 01

Reference 92183059 Freq.
guest ID 293317140

Special
info. KING ROOM

Remarks CANCEL 2 DAYS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY
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DL
1643

SAN DIEGO
San Diego (SAN)

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

Departure Fri Aug 23, 2019 10:00 PM Arrival Sat Aug 24, 2019 5:12 AM

Departure
terminal T2 Arrival

terminal T-S

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

HN2297

Meal Refreshments Status Confirmed

Duration 04:12 Ticket
number 0067382641858

Seat 2A Frequent
flyer 9020352598

Equipment Boeing 757-300 Air miles 1891

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

DL
1350

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC

(CHS)

Departure Sat Aug 24, 2019 9:40 AM Arrival Sat Aug 24, 2019 10:52 AM

Departure
terminal T-S Arrival

terminal

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

HN2297

Meal Status Confirmed

Duration 01:12 Ticket
number 0067382641858

Seat 2C Frequent
flyer 9020352598

Equipment Douglas MD-85 Air miles 0259

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Invoice/Ticket information for MEREDITH WEATHERBY

Total Invoiced Amount:

Ticket: 0067382641858 Invoice: 0025743 Amount:

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX9215 Date: 09-Aug-2019

Service fee: 8900771271021 Date: 09-Aug-2019 Amount: $11.00

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX9215
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Missing Receipt Affidavit - Taxi

Date of Expense: 08/22/2019
Vendor: SQ *N.B. CAB 73. NA

Amount: $62.02
City: San Diego, California

I acknowledge that this expense report contains legitimate corporate expenses incurred by me on behalf of 
Motley Rice's benefit, and are allowable expenses as defined by Motley Rice's Travel Policy. I further certify 
that the receipt applicable to this expense is no longer available.

Meredith Weatherby
09/26/2019
3:48 PM Greenwich Mean Time
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Missing Receipt Affidavit - Dinner

Date of Expense: 08/23/2019
Vendor: SAFFRON THAI

Amount: $20.99
City: San Diego, California

I acknowledge that this expense report contains legitimate corporate expenses incurred by me on behalf of 
Motley Rice's benefit, and are allowable expenses as defined by Motley Rice's Travel Policy. I further certify 
that the receipt applicable to this expense is no longer available.

Meredith Weatherby
09/26/2019
3:48 PM Greenwich Mean Time
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Missing Receipt Affidavit - Breakfast

Date of Expense: 08/24/2019
Vendor: ATL CNBC

Amount: $6.47
City: Atlanta, Georgia

I acknowledge that this expense report contains legitimate corporate expenses incurred by me on behalf of 
Motley Rice's benefit, and are allowable expenses as defined by Motley Rice's Travel Policy. I further certify 
that the receipt applicable to this expense is no longer available.

Meredith Weatherby
09/26/2019
3:48 PM Greenwich Mean Time
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Travel arrangements for OLIVER/MEGHAN SHEA BLASZAK Agency Locator: ZEYEWN

Client reference: 

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - AUG 13, 2019

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

 From / To Flight / Provider Departure /
Arrival

Flight
Tue Aug 27, 2019
Charleston International, SC(CHS) - Atlanta
Hartsfield Jackson(ATL)

Delta Air Lines
DL1312

8:00 AM-
9:13 AM Check in

Flight
Tue Aug 27, 2019
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson(ATL) - San
Francisco(SFO)

Delta Air Lines
DL2381

11:06 AM-
1:12 PM Check in

Hotel
Tue Aug 27, 2019-
Wed Aug 28, 2019
ST REGIS SAN FRANCISCO

St Regis  

Print version

DL
1312

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC
(CHS)

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

Departure Tue Aug 27, 2019 8:00 AM Arrival Tue Aug 27, 2019 9:13 AM

Departure
terminal

Arrival
terminal T-S

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

H3O2PG

Meal Status Confirmed

Duration 01:13 Ticket
number 0067382641863

Seat 4C Frequent
flyer

Equipment Douglas MD-85 Air miles 0259

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Links

Traveler
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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DL
2381

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

SAN FRANCISCO
San Francisco (SFO)

Departure Tue Aug 27, 2019 11:06 AM Arrival Tue Aug 27, 2019 1:12 PM

Departure
terminal T-S Arrival

terminal T1

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

H3O2PG

Meal Lunch Status Confirmed

Duration 05:06 Ticket
number 0067382641863

Seat 5B Frequent
flyer

Equipment Boeing 737-900 Air miles 2139

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

ST REGIS SAN FRANCISCO
125 THIRD STREET, SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103, US

Check in Tue Aug 27, 2019 Check
out Wed Aug 28, 2019

Status Confirmed Duration 1 night

Room
AMERICAN BAR ASSOC
AMERICAN BAR ASSOC, GRAND DELUXE, GUEST ROOM, 1 KING, CITY
VIEW, HIGH FLOOR

Rate USD565.00 Approx.
total USD658.79

Telephone
no. 1-415-284-4000 Fax 1-415-284-4100

No. of
rooms 1 No. of

Guests 01

Reference 98317979 Freq.
guest ID

Special
info. SUPERIOR KING

Remarks CANCEL 3 DAYS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY

Invoice/Ticket information for MEGHAN SHEA BLASZAK OLIVER

Total Invoiced Amount:

Ticket: 0067382641863 Invoice: 0025748 Amount:

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX Date: 12-Aug-2019

Service fee: 8900771494151 Date: 12-Aug-2019 Amount: $11.00

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX
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Travel arrangements for OLIVER/MEGHAN SHEA BLASZAK Agency Locator: QFXSAM

Client reference: 

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - AUG 13, 2019

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

 From / To Flight / Provider Departure / Arrival  

Flight Wed Aug 28, 2019
San Francisco(SFO) - San Diego(SAN) Alaska Airlines AS1962 6:45 PM-

8:20 PM Check in

Print version

AS
1962

SAN FRANCISCO
San Francisco (SFO)

SAN DIEGO
San Diego (SAN)

Departure Wed Aug 28, 2019 6:45 PM Arrival Wed Aug 28, 2019 8:20 PM

Departure
terminal T2 Arrival

terminal T2

Class ECONOMY
Airline
check in
ID

WESKYR

Meal Snack Status Confirmed

Duration 01:35 Ticket
number 0277382641867

Seat 21D Frequent
flyer

Equipment Airbus A318/321 Air miles 0447

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Invoice/Ticket information for MEGHAN SHEA BLASZAK OLIVER

Total Invoiced Amount: $149.30

Ticket: 0277382641867 Invoice: 0025753 Amount: $138.30

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX Date: 13-Aug-2019   

Service fee: 8900771494155 Date: 13-Aug-2019 Amount: $11.00

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX9181

Links

Traveler
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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Travel arrangements for OLIVER/MEGHAN SHEA BLASZAK Agency Locator: BWZACS

Client reference: 

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - AUG 13, 2019

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

 From / To Flight / Provider Departure /
Arrival

Hotel
Wed Aug 28, 2019-
Sun Sep 01, 2019
WESTIN SAN DIEGO

Westin Hotels And
Resorts

Flight Sun Sep 01, 2019
San Diego(SAN) - Charlotte/Douglas(CLT)

American Airlines
AA949

7:10 AM-
3:03 PM Check in

Flight
Sun Sep 01, 2019
Charlotte/Douglas(CLT) - Charleston
International, SC(CHS)

American Airlines
AA5558

4:20 PM-
5:26 PM Check in

Print version

WESTIN SAN DIEGO
400 WEST BROADWAY, SAN DIEGO CA 92101, US

Check in Wed Aug 28, 2019 Check
out Sun Sep 01, 2019

Status Confirmed Duration 4 nights

Room REGULAR RATE
REGULAR RATE, DELUXE, GUEST ROOM, 1 QUEEN, BAY VIEW

Rate VARIED** Approx.
total USD1212.61

Telephone
no. 1-619-239-4500 Fax 1-619-239-3274

No. of
rooms 1 No. of

Guests 01

Reference 98358758 Freq.
guest ID

Special
info. DELUXE QUEEN GUARANTEED FOR LATE ARRIVAL

Remarks

**USD229.00 between 28AUG-29AUG
USD199.00 between 29AUG-30AUG
USD219.00 between 30AUG-31AUG
USD329.00 between 31AUG-01SEP
CANCEL 2 DAYS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY

Links

Traveler
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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AA
949

SAN DIEGO
San Diego (SAN)

CHARLOTTE
Charlotte/Douglas (CLT)

Departure Sun Sep 01, 2019 7:10 AM Arrival Sun Sep 01, 2019 3:03 PM

Departure
terminal T2 Arrival

terminal

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

BWZACS

Meal Breakfast Status Confirmed

Duration 04:53 Ticket
number 0017382641864

Seat 4C Frequent
flyer

Equipment Airbus A321 Air miles 2077

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

AA
5558

CHARLOTTE
Charlotte/Douglas (CLT)

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC

(CHS)

Departure Sun Sep 01, 2019 4:20 PM Arrival Sun Sep 01, 2019 5:26 PM

Departure
terminal

Arrival
terminal

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

BWZACS

Meal Status Confirmed

Duration 01:06 Ticket
number 0017382641864

Seat 4D Frequent
flyer

Equipment Canadair 900 Air miles 0168

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Invoice/Ticket information for MEGHAN SHEA BLASZAK OLIVER

Total Invoiced Amount:

Ticket: 0017382641864 Invoice: 0025749 Amount: $224.13

Exch ticket: 0017245714250

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX Date: 12-Aug-2019

Service fee: 8900771494152 Date: 12-Aug-2019 Amount: $11.00

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX9181
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Richards, Evelyn

From: NO-REPLY@OVATIONTRAVEL.COM
Sent: Thursday, August 29, 2019 2:03 PM
To: Richards, Evelyn; Levin, Gregg
Subject: EXTERNAL-Ticketed Travel Itinerary for LEVIN/GREGG STEVEN on Travel Date: 

09/03/2019 Agency Locator: JPVALU
Attachments: 50957783.pdf; 201909031700flight_151245280.ics; 201909030000hotel_151245281.ics

Travel arrangements for LEVIN/GREGG STEVEN Agency Locator: JPVAL

Client reference:  

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - AUG 29, 2019 

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

From / To Flight / Provider Departure /
Arrival 

Flight
Tue Sep 03, 2019 
Charleston International, SC(CHS) - New York John 
F Kennedy(JFK) 

Delta Air Lines 
DL2654 

5:00 PM- 
7:12 PM Check in

Hotel 
Tue Sep 03, 2019- 
Thu Sep 05, 2019 
FOUR POINTS MIDTOWN WEST 

FP 

Print version

DL 
2654 

CHARLESTON 
Charleston International, SC 
(CHS) 

NEW YORK CITY
New York John F Kennedy 

(JFK) 

Departure Tue Sep 03, 2019 5:00 PM Arrival Tue Sep 03, 2019 7:12 PM 

Departure 
terminal Arrival terminal T4 

Links 

Traveler 
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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Class PRM ECON Airline check in 
ID JOLZZY 

Meal No meal service Status Confirmed 

Duration 02:12 Ticket number 0067451212253 

Seat 12A Frequent flyer 

Equipment Boeing 717 Air miles 0636 

Check in Baggage More flight information

FOUR POINTS MIDTOWN WEST 
444 10TH AVENUE, NEW YORK NY 10001, US 

Check in Tue Sep 03, 2019 Check out Thu Sep 05, 2019 

Status Confirmed Duration 2 nights 

Room AAA HOT DEALS 
AAA HOT DEALS, GUEST ROOM, 2 DOUBLE 

Rate VARIED** Approx. total USD997.29 

Telephone no. 1-646-952-5980 Fax 1-646-952-5981 

No. of rooms 1 No. of Guests 01 

Reference 99530671 Freq. guest ID 

Special info. REGULAR ROOM REQUEST KING GUARANTEED FOR LATE ARRIVAL 

Remarks 
**USD408.00 between 03SEP-04SEP 
USD455.00 between 04SEP-05SEP 
CANCEL 2 DAYS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY 

Invoice/Ticket information for GREGG STEVEN LEVIN 

Total Invoiced Amount:  $293.30

Ticket:  0067451212253 Invoice: 0025878 Amount:  $282.30

Payment:  VIXXXXXXXXXXXX Date:  29-Aug-2019

Service fee:  8900772352687 Date:  29-Aug-2019 Amount:  $11.00

Payment:  VIXXXXXXXXXXX

Travel Assistance Contact Information 
For travel assistance during business hours Monday through Friday 900 AM-600 PM, please call 843-216-
9288. 
For emergency assistance after business hours, weekends and holidays, you may reach our after hours 
team at 844-224-9300. 
Your access code is 4Y7B. 

Case 4:16-cv-05314-JST   Document 664-13   Filed 10/13/22   Page 122 of 483



1

Richards, Evelyn

From: Levin, Gregg
Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2019 4:56 PM
To: Richards, Evelyn
Subject: Fwd: EXTERNAL-Concur Itinerary 09/03/2019: TRIP CHS TO PHL (FDFXQW)
Attachments: CHS-CHS.ics; ATT00001.htm

Categories: Orange Category

For my calendar - this pertains to that Fader deposition.  

Thanks so much!!  

Gregg S. Levin | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464| glevin@motleyrice.com
o. 843.216.9512 | c. 843.834.2269 | f.843.216.9440

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Concur Travel" <TravelWizard@concursolutions.com> 
Date: August 13, 2019 at 4:51:33 PM EDT 
To: glevin@motleyrice.com
Subject: EXTERNAL-Concur Itinerary 09/03/2019: TRIP CHS TO PHL (FDFXQW)

Trip Overview 

Trip Name: Trip CHS to PHL
Start Date: September 03, 2019  
End Date: September 05, 2019  
Created: August 13, 2019, Gregg Levin (Modified: August 13, 2019) 
Description: (No Description Available) 
Agency Record Locator: FDFXQW 
Passengers: Gregg Steven Levin 
Total Estimated Cost: $345.24 USD 

Airfare must be ticketed by: 08/14/2019 9:30 PM Eastern 
The linked
image can
be d isplay
The file m
have been
mov ed, 
renamed, 
deleted. 
Verify tha
the link 
points to t
correct file
and locati

Agency Name: Ovation Travel Group (Motley Rice) 

Reservations 
Tuesday, September 03, 2019 

Flight Charleston, SC (CHS) to Charlotte, NC (CLT) 
American Airlines 5274 
Operated by: American Airlines 
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Departure: 02:22 PM 
Seat:9C (Confirmed) 
Charleston Airport (CHS) 
Duration: 1 hour, 13 minutes 
Nonstop 

Arrival: 03:35 PM 
Charlotte Airport (CLT) 

Confirmation: FDFXQW 
Status: Confirmed
Air Frequent Flyer Number:AA-1R28BR8 

Additional Details  

Aircraft: Canadair 900 Distance: 168 miles 
E-Ticket  
Cabin: MAIN CABIN (V) 

hr, 4 min layover at Charlotte Airport (CLT)  

Flight Charlotte, NC (CLT) to Philadelphia, PA (PHL) 
American Airlines 0793  
Operated by: American Airlines 

Departure: 04:39 PM 
Seat:9D (Confirmed) 
Charlotte Airport (CLT) 
Duration: 2 hours  
Nonstop 

Arrival: 06:39 PM 
Philadelphia Intl Airport (PHL) 

Confirmation: FDFXQW 
Status: Confirmed
Air Frequent Flyer Number:AA-1R28BR8 

Additional Details  

Aircraft: Airbus A321 Distance: 447 miles 
E-Ticket
Cabin: MAIN CABIN (V) 

Thursday, September 05, 2019 

Flight Philadelphia, PA (PHL) to Charleston, SC (CHS) 
American Airlines 4978 
Operated by: American Airlines 

Departure: 08:40 AM 
Seat:5A (Confirmed) 
Philadelphia Intl Airport (PHL) 
Terminal:F 
Duration: 2 hours, 5 minutes  
Nonstop 

Arrival: 10:45 AM 
Charleston Airport (CHS) 

Confirmation: FDFXQW 
Status: Confirmed
Air Frequent Flyer Number:AA-1R28BR8 
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Additional Details  

Aircraft: Embraer RJ145 Distance: 550 miles 
E-Ticket  
Cabin: MAIN CABIN (S) 

Total Estimated Cost 

Air 
Airfare quoted amount: $287.85 USD

Taxes and fees: $57.39 USD 

Total Estimated Cost: $345.24 USD
Restrictions 

Quote: NONREF/SVCCHGPLUSFAREDIF/CXL BY FLT TIME OR NOVALUE

TICKET NOT YET ISSUED. AIRFARE QUOTED IN ITINERARY IS NOT GUARANTEED UNTIL 
TICKETS ARE ISSUED.

Remarks 

FLIGHT BOOKED VIA MOBILE  
CB/MOB/AIRSEG/NEW  

Case 4:16-cv-05314-JST   Document 664-13   Filed 10/13/22   Page 125 of 483



1

Richards, Evelyn

From: Levin, Gregg
Sent: Thursday, August 29, 2019 2:08 PM
To: Andrews, Polly
Cc: Richards, Evelyn
Subject: Re: EXTERNAL-Concur Itinerary 09/03/2019: TRIP CHS TO PHL (FDFXQW) - now needs 

to be changed 

The details look fine. 

One question though - on AA, you basically took my Philly tickets and turned them into my NY return for an 
extra $112?  Just trying to figure out billing.  Thanks again. 

Gregg S. Levin | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464| glevin@motleyrice.com
o. 843.216.9512 | c. 843.834.2269 | f.843.216.9440

On Aug 29, 2019, at 2:03 PM, Andrews, Polly <pandrews@motleyrice.com> wrote: 

I emailed both Ovation invoice – one for Delta and once for American with the exchanged ticket.  Please 
review for accuracy and confirm.

Thanks!

Polly Andrews | Business Travel Coordinator | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 | pandrews@motleyrice.com
o. 843.216.9288 | c. 843.834.3639 | f. 843.216.9631

From: Levin, Gregg <glevin@motleyrice.com>  
Sent: Thursday, August 29, 2019 1:52 PM 
To: Andrews, Polly <pandrews@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: Re: EXTERNAL-Concur Itinerary 09/03/2019: TRIP CHS TO PHL (FDFXQW) - now needs to be 
changed 

You are doing me a big favor here.  If you need me, I am here. 

Thanks again.   

Gregg S. Levin | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464| glevin@motleyrice.com
o. 843.216.9512 | c. 843.834.2269 | f.843.216.9440

On Aug 29, 2019, at 1:50 PM, Andrews, Polly <pandrews@motleyrice.com> wrote: 

Great – I’ll stop bothering you now 

Polly Andrews | Business Travel Coordinator | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 | pandrews@motleyrice.com
o. 843.216.9288 | c. 843.834.3639 | f. 843.216.9631
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Travel arrangements for GRUETZMACHER/MAX NIKOLAUS Agency Locator: JNVIXM

Client reference: 

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - AUG 27, 2019

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

From / To Flight / Provider Departure /
Arrival

Hotel
Mon Sep 09, 2019-
Tue Sep 10, 2019
HYATT REGENCY SFO AIRPORT

Hyatt Hotels And
Resorts

Flight
Tue Sep 10, 2019
San Francisco(SFO) - Atlanta Hartsfield
Jackson(ATL)

Delta Air Lines
DL1210

6:00 AM-
1:40 PM Check in

Flight
Tue Sep 10, 2019
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson(ATL) - Charleston
International, SC(CHS)

Delta Air Lines
DL765

3:10 PM-
4:23 PM Check in

Print version

HYATT REGENCY SFO AIRPORT
1333 OLD BAYSHORE HWY, BURLINGAME CA 94010, US

Check in Mon Sep 09, 2019 Check
out Tue Sep 10, 2019

Status Confirmed Duration 1 night

Room HIGH FLOOR KING
1 KING BED:REFRIGERATOR:FLOORS 6-8:360 SQ FT

Rate USD194.00 Approx.
total USD218.53

Telephone
no. 1-650-3471234 Fax 1-650-696-2605

No. of
rooms 1 No. of

Guests 01

Reference HY0041041083 Freq.
guest ID 517994048Q

Special
info. KING ROOM

Remarks CANCEL 72 HOURS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY

Links

Traveler
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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DL
1210

SAN FRANCISCO
San Francisco (SFO)

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

Departure Tue Sep 10, 2019 6:00 AM Arrival Tue Sep 10, 2019 1:40 PM

Departure
terminal T1 Arrival

terminal T-S

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

GEYBF7

Meal Breakfast Status Confirmed

Duration 04:40 Ticket
number 0067382641955

Seat 5B Frequent
flyer 2672463169

Equipment Boeing 737-900 Air miles 2139

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

DL
765

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC

(CHS)

Departure Tue Sep 10, 2019 3:10 PM Arrival Tue Sep 10, 2019 4:23 PM

Departure
terminal T-S Arrival

terminal

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

GEYBF7

Meal Status Confirmed

Duration 01:13 Ticket
number 0067382641955

Seat 4B Frequent
flyer 2672463169

Equipment Douglas MD-85 Air miles 0259

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Invoice/Ticket information for MAX NIKOLAUS GRUETZMACHER

Total Invoiced Amount:

Invoice: 0345532 Amount: $0.00

Payment: Check Date: 24-Aug-2019

Ticket: 0067382641955 Invoice: 0025848 Amount:

Exch ticket: 0067367351152

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX Date: 27-Aug-2019

Service fee: 8900772187962 Date: 27-Aug-2019 Amount: $11.00

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX9165
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Travel arrangements for GRUETZMACHER/MAX NIKOLAUS Agency Locator: AUMOOE

Client reference: 

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - AUG 27, 2019

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

 From / To Flight / Provider Departure /
Arrival

Flight
Sun Sep 08, 2019
Charleston International, SC(CHS) -
Charlotte/Douglas(CLT)

American Airlines
AA5043

12:46 PM-
2:01 PM Check in

Flight Sun Sep 08, 2019
Charlotte/Douglas(CLT) - San Francisco(SFO)

American Airlines
AA2061

3:09 PM-
5:35 PM Check in

Hotel
Sun Sep 08, 2019-
Mon Sep 09, 2019
GRAND HYATT SAN FRANCISCO

Hyatt Hotels And
Resorts

Print version

AA
5043

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC
(CHS)

CHARLOTTE
Charlotte/Douglas (CLT)

Departure Sun Sep 08, 2019 12:46 PM Arrival Sun Sep 08, 2019 2:01 PM

Departure
terminal

Arrival
terminal

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

AUMOOE

Meal Status Confirmed

Duration 01:15 Ticket
number 0017382641954

Seat 4D Frequent
flyer

Equipment Canadair 900 Air miles 0168

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Links

Traveler
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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AA
2061

CHARLOTTE
Charlotte/Douglas (CLT)

SAN FRANCISCO
San Francisco (SFO)

Departure Sun Sep 08, 2019 3:09 PM Arrival Sun Sep 08, 2019 5:35 PM

Departure
terminal

Arrival
terminal T2

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

AUMOOE

Meal Dinner Status Confirmed

Duration 05:26 Ticket
number 0017382641954

Seat 4D Frequent
flyer

Equipment Airbus A321 Air miles 2296

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

GRAND HYATT SAN FRANCISCO
345 STOCKTON, SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108, US

Check in Sun Sep 08, 2019 Check
out Mon Sep 09, 2019

Status Confirmed Duration 1 night

Room
OVATION AND LAWY 1 KING BED
1 KING BED:312 SQ FT: WORK DESK AREA: FLOOR
COMP FITNESS:24HR CXL POLICY

Rate USD259.00 Approx.
total USD331.15

Telephone
no. 1-415-3981234 Fax 1-415-3911780

No. of
rooms 1 No. of

Guests 01

Reference HY0041040162 Freq.
guest ID

Special
info. KING ROOM

Remarks CANCEL 72 HOURS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY

Invoice/Ticket information for MAX NIKOLAUS GRUETZMACHER

Total Invoiced Amount:

Ticket: 0017382641954 Invoice: 0025847 Amount:

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX Date: 27-Aug-2019

Service fee: 8900772187961 Date: 27-Aug-2019 Amount: $11.00

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX9165
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Max Gruetzmacher | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464
o. 843.216.9623 | f. 843.216.9450 | mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com

From: My Business via Square <receipts@messaging.squareup.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 9, 2019 01:23
To: Gruetzmacher, Max <mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com>
Subject: EXTERNAL-Receipt from My Business

Receipt for $54.75 at My Business on Sep 8 2019 at 10:22 PM.

Square automatically sends receipts to the email address 
you used at any Square seller. Learn more

My Business

How was your experience?

$54.75
Custom Amount $54.75
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Total $54.75

My Business

160 Britton Courts, A

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94134

Visa (Swipe)

MAX GRUETZMACHER

Sep 8 
2019 

at 
10:22 

PM

#8SpZ

Auth 
code: 

03575
0

© 2019 Square, Inc.
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Max Gruetzmacher | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464
o. 843.216.9623 | f. 843.216.9450 | mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com

From: CALL 415-238-8667 FOR SERVICE via Square <receipts@messaging.squareup.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 9, 2019 16:05
To: Gruetzmacher, Max <mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com>
Subject: EXTERNAL-Receipt from CALL 415-238-8667 FOR SERVICE

Receipt for $50.00 at CALL 415-238-8667 FOR SERVICE on Sep 9 2019 at 1:04 PM.

Square automatically sends receipts to the email address 
you used at any Square seller. Learn more

CALL 415-238-8667 FOR SERVICE

How was your experience?

$50.00
Custom Amount $50.00
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Total $50.00

CALL 415-238-8667 FOR SERVICE

854 61ST, C

EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

Visa  (Swipe)

MAX GRUETZMACHER

Sep 9 
2019 

at 1:04 
PM

#Z3Ro

Auth 
code: 

04562
5

Run your own business?

Start using Square and process $1,000 in sales 
for free.
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TOTAL= 61.40 

duplicate receipts)(

26
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Travel arrangements for LEVIN/GREGG STEVEN Agency Locator: EWTVCO

Client reference: 

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - NOV 07, 2019

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

From / To Flight / Provider Departure /
Arrival

Flight
Wed Dec 18, 2019
Charleston International, SC(CHS) -
Dallas/Fort Worth(DFW)

American Airlines
AA1344

7:15 AM-
9:19 AM Check in

Flight
Wed Dec 18, 2019
Dallas/Fort Worth(DFW) - San
Francisco(SFO)

American Airlines
AA2248

11:01 AM-
1:07 PM Check in

Hotel
Wed Dec 18, 2019-
Fri Dec 20, 2019
OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY CENTER

Marriott Hotels, Resorts
And Suites

Flight
Fri Dec 20, 2019
San Francisco(SFO) - Dallas/Fort
Worth(DFW)

American Airlines
AA1526

7:57 AM-
1:24 PM Check in

Flight
Fri Dec 20, 2019
Dallas/Fort Worth(DFW) - Charleston
International, SC(CHS)

American Airlines
AA4037

3:12 PM-
6:38 PM Check in

Print version

AA
1344

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC
(CHS)

DALLAS
Dallas/Fort Worth (DFW)

Departure Wed Dec 18, 2019 7:15 AM Arrival Wed Dec 18, 2019 9:19 AM

Departure
terminal

Arrival
terminal

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

EWTVCO

Meal Cont. breakfast Status Confirmed

Duration 03:04 Ticket
number 0017467691399

Seat 4A Frequent
flyer 1R28BR8

Equipment Boeing 737-800 Air miles 0987

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Links

Traveler
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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AA
2248

DALLAS
Dallas/Fort Worth (DFW)

SAN FRANCISCO
San Francisco (SFO)

Departure Wed Dec 18, 2019 11:01 AM Arrival Wed Dec 18, 2019 1:07 PM

Departure
terminal

Arrival
terminal T2

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

EWTVCO

Meal Lunch Status Confirmed

Duration 04:06 Ticket
number 0017467691399

Seat 2D Frequent
flyer

Equipment Airbus A321 Air miles 1464

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY CENTER
1001 BROADWAY, OAKLAND CA 94607, US

Check in Wed Dec 18, 2019 Check
out Fri Dec 20, 2019

Status Confirmed Duration 2 nights

Room
AAA AMERICAN AUTO ASSN
AAA RATE, AAA MEMBERSHIP CARD REQUIRED, SEE RATE RULES, GUEST
ROOM, 2 QUEEN

Rate VARIED** Approx.
total USD415.06

Telephone
no. 1-510-4514000 Fax 1-510-8353466

No. of
rooms 1 No. of

Guests 01

Reference 82921818 Freq.
guest ID

Special
info. NONSMOKING FOAMPILLOWS

Remarks
**USD189.00 between 18DEC-19DEC
USD170.00 between 19DEC-20DEC
CANCEL 3 DAYS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY
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AA
1526

SAN FRANCISCO
San Francisco (SFO)

DALLAS
Dallas/Fort Worth (DFW)

Departure Fri Dec 20, 2019 7:57 AM Arrival Fri Dec 20, 2019 1:24 PM

Departure
terminal T2 Arrival

terminal

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

EWTVCO

Meal Breakfast Status Confirmed

Duration 03:27 Ticket
number 0017467691399

Seat 3C Frequent
flyer 1R28BR8

Equipment Airbus A321 Air miles 1464

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

AA
4037

DALLAS
Dallas/Fort Worth (DFW)

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC

(CHS)

Departure Fri Dec 20, 2019 3:12 PM Arrival Fri Dec 20, 2019 6:38 PM

Departure
terminal

Arrival
terminal

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

EWTVCO

Meal Dinner Status Confirmed

Duration 02:26 Ticket
number 0017467691399

Seat 3A Frequent
flyer 1R28BR8

Equipment EMBRAER 175 Air miles 0987

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Invoice/Ticket information for GREGG STEVEN LEVIN

Total Invoiced Amount: $1,716.77

Ticket: 0017467691399 Invoice: 0026349 Amount:

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX8332 Date: 07-Nov-2019

Service fee: 8900791057514 Date: 07-Nov-2019 Amount: $7.00

Description: ONLINE BOOKING

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX8332

Information specific to this trip

You have purchased a non-refundable fare online. A carrier-imposed penalty will be applied to
any changes. The ticket will have no value if the reservation is not cancelled prior to scheduled
flight departure. The fare rules displayed during booking were agreed to upon purchase of this
trip.
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Travel arrangements for OLIVER/LANCE VICTOR Agency Locator: WETTFD

Client reference: 

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - JAN 03, 2020

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

From / To Flight / Provider Departure /
Arrival

Flight
Thu Jan 16, 2020
Charleston International, SC(CHS) - Atlanta
Hartsfield Jackson(ATL)

Delta Air Lines DL2743 8:00 AM-
9:19 AM Check in

Flight
Thu Jan 16, 2020
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson(ATL) - San
Francisco(SFO)

Delta Air Lines DL856 10:49 AM-
1:23 PM Check in

Hotel
Thu Jan 16, 2020-
Mon Jan 20, 2020
OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY CENTER

Marriott Hotels,
Resorts And Suites

Flight
Mon Jan 20, 2020
San Francisco(SFO) - Atlanta Hartsfield
Jackson(ATL)

Delta Air Lines DL1865 7:15 AM-
2:45 PM Check in

Flight
Mon Jan 20, 2020
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson(ATL) - Charleston
International, SC(CHS)

Delta Air Lines DL2915 3:30 PM-
4:40 PM Check in

Print version

DL
2743

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC
(CHS)

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

Departure Thu Jan 16, 2020 8:00 AM Arrival Thu Jan 16, 2020 9:19 AM

Departure
terminal

Arrival
terminal T-S

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

HBKNF4

Meal Status Confirmed

Duration 01:19 Ticket
number 0067478092674

Seat 1C Frequent
flyer

Equipment Douglas MD-85 Air miles 0259

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Links

Traveler
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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DL
856

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

SAN FRANCISCO
San Francisco (SFO)

Departure Thu Jan 16, 2020 10:49 AM Arrival Thu Jan 16, 2020 1:23 PM

Departure
terminal T-S Arrival

terminal T1

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

HBKNF4

Meal Lunch Status Confirmed

Duration 05:34 Ticket
number 0067478092674

Seat 5B Frequent
flyer

Equipment Boeing 737-900 Air miles 2139

Check
in Baggage More flight information

OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY CENTER
1001 BROADWAY, OAKLAND CA 94607, US

Check in Thu Jan 16, 2020 Check
out Mon Jan 20, 2020

Status Confirmed Duration 4 nights

Room
REGULAR RATE
REGULAR RATE, M CLUB ROOM, M CLUB LOUNGE ACCESS, GUEST ROOM, 1
< KING

Rate VARIED** Approx.
total USD1021.64

Telephone
no. 1-510-4514000 Fax 1-510-8353466

No. of
rooms 1 No. of

Guests 01

Reference 89358248 Freq.
guest ID

Special
info. KING CLUB

Remarks
**USD259.00 between 16JAN-17JAN
USD199.00 between 17JAN-19JAN
USD229.00 between 19JAN-20JAN
CANCEL 3 DAYS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY
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DL
1865

SAN FRANCISCO
San Francisco (SFO)

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

Departure Mon Jan 20, 2020 7:15 AM Arrival Mon Jan 20, 2020 2:45 PM

Departure
terminal T1 Arrival

terminal T-S

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

HBKNF4

Meal Breakfast Status Confirmed

Duration 04:30 Ticket
number 0067478092674

Seat 1B Frequent
flyer

Equipment Boeing 757-200 Air miles 2139

Check
in Baggage More flight information

DL
2915

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC

(CHS)

Departure Mon Jan 20, 2020 3:30 PM Arrival Mon Jan 20, 2020 4:40 PM

Departure
terminal T-S Arrival

terminal

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

HBKNF4

Meal Status Confirmed

Duration 01:10 Ticket
number 0067478092674

Seat 3B Frequent
flyer

Equipment Boeing 717 Air miles 0259

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Invoice/Ticket information for LANCE VICTOR OLIVER

Total Invoiced Amount:

Invoice: 0371354 Amount: $0.00

Payment: Check Date: 01-Jan-2020

Ticket: 0067478092674 Invoice: 0026667

Exch ticket: 0067478092609  

Penalty:

Total charge: $210.40

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXX Date: 03-Jan-2020

Service fee: 8900793244684 Date: 03-Jan-2020 Amount: $11.00

Description: TICKET EXCHANGE

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX
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Vladika, Adrianna

From: Oliver, Lance
Sent: Thursday, January 16, 2020 1:57 PM
To: Vladika, Adrianna
Subject: FW: EXTERNAL-Here's Your Gogo Receipt - Check Out Your Purchase Details! - Order #

350726072MPDA

For expense reports.  Internet on plane for Twitter.   

Lance Oliver | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 | loliver@motleyrice.com 
o. 843.216.9061 | c. 843.834.3979 | f. 843.216.9450 

From: Gogo <gogo@e.gogoair.com>  
Sent: Thursday, January 16, 2020 1:35 PM 
To: Oliver, Lance <loliver@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: EXTERNAL-Here's Your Gogo Receipt - Check Out Your Purchase Details! - Order #350726072MPDA 

Web browser   

Thanks for your purchase!  

You can view your purchase history at any time by visiting My Account. 

Customer: Lance Oliver 
Email Address: loliver@motleyrice.com 
Order: 350726072MPDA  
Date: 1/16/20 4:34:52 PM GMT-05:00 

Purchase Summary 
Delta Air Lines Plan  $49.95 
Tax  $0.00 
Payment type: VISA ***   
Total paid $49.95 

My Account  |  Contact Us  |  Passes & Products

This email was sent to loliver@motleyrice.com because you have made a Gogo purchase. 
If you would like to change your email preferences or unsubscribe, please click here.  
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Vladika, Adrianna

From: Lance Oliver <lance.oliver@gmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, January 19, 2020 9:34 AM
To: Vladika, Adrianna
Subject: EXTERNAL-Fwd: Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated your Saturday evening trip receipt

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Uber Receipts" <uber.us@uber.com> 
Date: January 18, 2020 at 8:36:09 PM PST 
To: <lance.oliver@gmail.com> 
Subject: Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated your Saturday evening trip receipt

Total: $15.51
Sat, Jan 18, 2020

Total  $15.51

Base Fare   $1.65

Time   $2.45

Distance   $3.22

Thanks for tipping, Lance 
Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated 
your Saturday evening trip receipt 
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Subtotal  $7.32

Wait Time  $0.09 

Marketplace Fee  $3.00 

Access for All Fee $0.10 

Tip  $5.00 

Amount Charged 

••••  | Switch $10.51

••••  | Switch $5.00
xid7ef03592-276d-4f83-b474-249826c14270 
pGvlI2ANUbXFfyEOgxta1 RMV082993  

You rode with Alvalyn 

Has passed a multi-step 
safety screen  

4.96 Rating

Alvalyn is known for:  
Excellent Service  

How was your ride?  

Rate Or Tip

Transportation Network Company: Uber Technologies, Inc.  
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When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered 
accident. Learn more.

  UberX   4.02 mi | 9 min

08:25pm  
5655 College Ave, Oakland, 

CA  

08:34pm  
Oakland, CA  

Invite your friends and family.  

Get up to $5 off your next ride when you refer a 

friend to try Uber. Share code: lanceo67ue 

REPORT LOST ITEM CONTACT SUPPORT MY TRIPS 
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Vladika, Adrianna

From: Lance Oliver <lance.oliver@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, January 20, 2020 5:55 PM
To: Vladika, Adrianna
Subject: EXTERNAL-Fwd: Parking Services Receipt

Used personal card.  

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Parking Services" <automat@smsvalet.com> 
Date: January 20, 2020 at 5:01:16 PM EST 
To: "Lance.oliver@gmail.com" <Lance.oliver@gmail.com> 
Subject: Parking Services Receipt

NOTICE: If this receipt was sent in error, please click here and you will be unsubscribed.  
Thank you for parking with SP+ Charleston Airport  

Payment Receipt

Charleston Airport
CONTROL NUMBER: CHS023983 

Date In:  1/16/2020  Area:  MAIN  
Time In:  6:51 AM  Phone:  **3979  
Date Out:  1/20/2020  Ticket #:  300  
Time Out:  4:50 PM  Plate:  
Park Time:  4d 9h 59m  
Parking Fees:  $105.00  

Tip $5.00 

Total Paid:  $110.00  
Paid with American Express *  (swipe) 
Approval Code: 562461 
Your CC statement will say "www.parking-receipts.com"
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All applicable taxes are included. Payment is non-refundable. Valet Parking Services  

Thanks,  
Sp+ Charleston  

843-767-6688  

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.
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Receipt
1/20/2020 5:59 AM

Fleet Oakland TaxiPay
Cab # 188
Voucher # SKVWNV
Card Number 3**********

Fare $85.00
+ Gratuity $21.25
+ GetRide Fee $4.50
Total $110.75

Signature 

Page 1 of 1

1/21/2020http://getride.com/Receipt/receipt.aspx?z=211DE3E931136F1E2CEA8D761050AEA1A9...
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Missing Receipt Affidavit - Taxi

Date of Expense: 01/17/2020
Vendor: BART-MONTGOMERY QPS

Amount: $20.00

I acknowledge that this expense report contains legitimate corporate expenses incurred by me on behalf of 
Motley Rice's benefit, and are allowable expenses as defined by Motley Rice's Travel Policy. I further certify 
that the receipt applicable to this expense is no longer available.

Lance Oliver
01/24/2020
4:23 PM Greenwich Mean Time
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Travel arrangements for OLIVER/MEGHAN SHEA BLASZAK Agency Locator: AHYSWB

Client reference: 

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - JAN 03, 2020

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

 From / To Flight / Provider Departure /
Arrival

Flight
Thu Jan 16, 2020
Charleston International, SC(CHS) - Atlanta
Hartsfield Jackson(ATL)

Delta Air Lines DL2743 8:00 AM-
9:19 AM Check in

Flight
Thu Jan 16, 2020
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson(ATL) - San
Francisco(SFO)

Delta Air Lines DL856 10:49 AM-
1:23 PM Check in

Hotel
Thu Jan 16, 2020-
Sun Jan 19, 2020
OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY CENTER

Marriott Hotels,
Resorts And Suites

Flight
Sun Jan 19, 2020
San Francisco(SFO) - Atlanta Hartsfield
Jackson(ATL)

Delta Air Lines DL1865 7:00 AM-
2:26 PM Check in

Flight
Sun Jan 19, 2020
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson(ATL) - Charleston
International, SC(CHS)

Delta Air Lines DL2915 3:30 PM-
4:40 PM Check in

Print version

DL
2743

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC
(CHS)

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

Departure Thu Jan 16, 2020 8:00 AM Arrival Thu Jan 16, 2020 9:19 AM

Departure
terminal

Arrival
terminal T-S

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

HBXODU

Meal Status Confirmed

Duration 01:19 Ticket
number 0067478092675

Seat 1B Frequent
flyer

Equipment Douglas MD-85 Air miles 0259

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Links

Traveler
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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DL
856

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

SAN FRANCISCO
San Francisco (SFO)

Departure Thu Jan 16, 2020 10:49 AM Arrival Thu Jan 16, 2020 1:23 PM

Departure
terminal T-S Arrival

terminal T1

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

HBXODU

Meal Lunch Status Confirmed

Duration 05:34 Ticket
number 0067478092675

Seat 5A Frequent
flyer

Equipment Boeing 737-900 Air miles 2139

Check
in Baggage More flight information

OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY CENTER
1001 BROADWAY, OAKLAND CA 94607, US

Check in Thu Jan 16, 2020 Check
out Sun Jan 19, 2020

Status Confirmed Duration 3 nights

Room REGULAR RATE
REGULAR RATE, GUEST ROOM, 1 KING

Rate VARIED** Approx.
total USD586.68

Telephone
no. 1-510-4514000 Fax 1-510-8353466

No. of
rooms 1 No. of

Guests 01

Reference 93770953 Freq.
guest ID

Special
info. NONSMK KING

Remarks
**USD209.00 between 16JAN-17JAN
USD149.00 between 17JAN-19JAN
CANCEL 3 DAYS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY
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DL
1865

SAN FRANCISCO
San Francisco (SFO)

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

Departure Sun Jan 19, 2020 7:00 AM Arrival Sun Jan 19, 2020 2:26 PM

Departure
terminal T1 Arrival

terminal T-S

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

HBXODU

Meal Breakfast Status Confirmed

Duration 04:26 Ticket
number 0067478092675

Seat 5C Frequent
flyer

Equipment Boeing 757-200 Air miles 2139

Check
in Baggage More flight information

DL
2915

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC

(CHS)

Departure Sun Jan 19, 2020 3:30 PM Arrival Sun Jan 19, 2020 4:40 PM

Departure
terminal T-S Arrival

terminal

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

HBXODU

Meal Status Confirmed

Duration 01:10 Ticket
number 0067478092675

Seat 3C Frequent
flyer

Equipment Boeing 717 Air miles 0259

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Invoice/Ticket information for MEGHAN SHEA BLASZAK OLIVER

Total Invoiced Amount:

Ticket: 0067478092675 Invoice: 0026668 Amount:

Exch ticket: 0067467691458 Amount:

Penalty:

Total charge:

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXX9181 Date: 03-Jan-2020

Service fee: 8900793244685 Date: 03-Jan-2020 Amount: $11.00

Description: TICKET EXCHANGE

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX9181

Information specific to this trip

You have purchased a non-refundable fare on Delta Air Lines. Any changes are subject to
change fee plus any fare increase
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Travel arrangements for LEVIN/GREGG STEVEN Agency Locator: JWFQII

Client reference: 

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - DEC 30, 2019

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

From / To Flight / Provider Departure /
Arrival

Flight
Fri Jan 17, 2020
Charleston International, SC(CHS) -
Dallas/Fort Worth(DFW)

American Airlines
AA1344

7:15 AM-
9:17 AM Check in

Flight
Fri Jan 17, 2020
Dallas/Fort Worth(DFW) - San
Francisco(SFO)

American Airlines
AA2248

11:01 AM-
1:02 PM Check in

Hotel
Fri Jan 17, 2020-
Sun Jan 19, 2020
OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY CENTER

Marriott Hotels, Resorts
And Suites

Flight
Sun Jan 19, 2020
San Francisco(SFO) -
Charlotte/Douglas(CLT)

American Airlines
AA1960

7:17 AM-
3:08 PM Check in

Flight
Sun Jan 19, 2020
Charlotte/Douglas(CLT) - Charleston
International, SC(CHS)

American Airlines
AA5187

4:20 PM-
5:26 PM Check in

Print version

AA
1344

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC
(CHS)

DALLAS
Dallas/Fort Worth (DFW)

Departure Fri Jan 17, 2020 7:15 AM Arrival Fri Jan 17, 2020 9:17 AM

Departure
terminal

Arrival
terminal

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

JWFQII

Meal Cont. breakfast Status Confirmed

Duration 03:02 Ticket
number 0017478092661

Seat 1C Frequent
flyer 1R28BR8

Equipment Airbus A319 Air miles 0987

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Links

Traveler
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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AA
2248

DALLAS
Dallas/Fort Worth (DFW)

SAN FRANCISCO
San Francisco (SFO)

Departure Fri Jan 17, 2020 11:01 AM Arrival Fri Jan 17, 2020 1:02 PM

Departure
terminal

Arrival
terminal T2

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

JWFQII

Meal Lunch Status Confirmed

Duration 04:01 Ticket
number 0017478092661

Seat 1D Frequent
flyer 1R28BR8

Equipment Airbus A321 Air miles 1464

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY CENTER
1001 BROADWAY, OAKLAND CA 94607, US

Check in Fri Jan 17, 2020 Check
out Sun Jan 19, 2020

Status Confirmed Duration 2 nights

Room REGULAR RATE
REGULAR RATE, GUEST ROOM, 1 KING

Rate VARIED** Approx.
total USD356.92

Telephone
no. 1-510-4514000 Fax 1-510-8353466

No. of
rooms 1 No. of

Guests 01

Reference 88326968 Freq.
guest ID

Special
info. KING ROOM

Remarks
**USD149.00 between 17JAN-18JAN
USD159.00 between 18JAN-19JAN
CANCEL 3 DAYS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY
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AA
1960

SAN FRANCISCO
San Francisco (SFO)

CHARLOTTE
Charlotte/Douglas (CLT)

Departure Sun Jan 19, 2020 7:17 AM Arrival Sun Jan 19, 2020 3:08 PM

Departure
terminal T2 Arrival

terminal

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

JWFQII

Meal Breakfast Status Confirmed

Duration 04:51 Ticket
number 0017478092661

Seat 4C Frequent
flyer 1R28BR8

Equipment Airbus A321 Air miles 2296

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

AA
5187

CHARLOTTE
Charlotte/Douglas (CLT)

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC

(CHS)

Departure Sun Jan 19, 2020 4:20 PM Arrival Sun Jan 19, 2020 5:26 PM

Departure
terminal

Arrival
terminal

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

JWFQII

Meal Status Confirmed

Duration 01:06 Ticket
number 0017478092661

Seat 4A Frequent
flyer 1R28BR8

Equipment Canadair 900 Air miles 0168

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Invoice/Ticket information for GREGG STEVEN LEVIN

Total Invoiced Amount: $252.73

Ticket: 0017478092661 Invoice: 0026653 Amount: $241.73

Exch ticket: 0017467691399

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX Date: 30-Dec-2019

Service fee: 8900792844746 Date: 30-Dec-2019 Amount: $11.00

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX
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Travel arrangements for WEATHERBY/MEREDITH Agency Locator: AMSYSJ

Client reference: 

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - JAN 06, 2020

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

From / To Flight / Provider Departure /
Arrival

Hotel
Fri Jan 17, 2020-
Sat Jan 18, 2020
OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY
CENTER

Marriott Hotels, Resorts And
Suites

Print version

OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY CENTER
1001 BROADWAY, OAKLAND CA 94607, US

Check in Fri Jan 17, 2020 Check
out Sat Jan 18, 2020

Status Confirmed Duration 1 night

Room

REGULAR RATE
REGULAR RATE, GUEST ROOM, 1 KING
THE SWIMMING POOL WILL CLOSE PERMANENTLY ON JUNE 20TH 2019.
MAX OCCUPANCY- 3 GUESTS
STANDARD ROOM, 1 KING, MINI
FRIDGE, 308SQFT 28SQM-334SQFT 30SQM, WIRELESS
INTERNET, FOR A FEE, COFFEE TEA MAKER

Rate USD149.00 Approx.
total USD172.76

Telephone
no. 1-510-4514000 Fax 1-510-8353466

No. of
rooms 1 No. of

Guests 01

Reference 96831479 Freq.
guest ID 296110549

Special
info. NSRM KING

Remarks CANCEL 3 DAYS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY

Invoice/Ticket information for MEREDITH WEATHERBY

Total Invoiced Amount: $5.00

Service fee: 8900793453814 Date: 06-Jan-2020 Amount: $5.00

Description: CAR OR HOTEL ONLY BOOKING

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX9215

Links

Traveler
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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Travel Assistance Contact Information

For travel assistance 24 hours a day, please call your dedicated number at 800-431-1112
After business hours, weekends and holidays, you will have the option to be transferred to our after
hours travel team.
To reach our after hours team directly in case of emergency, you may call 469-320-2107.
Your access code is 4Y7B.

Other information and remarks

Please reconfirm all flight times prior to your departure
Please notify us of any trip cancellation so your tickets may be refunded or logged for future use
Some hotels may impose a penalty for early checkout
Please sign up for trip alerts at www.lawyerstravel.com/alerts
Download GO Lawyers Travel, our complimentary mobile application, to view and manage
itineraries, receive flight alerts, check-in online and more. Register with your business email
address so this trip will automatically appear in the My Trips section of the app. iPhone or
Android

Feedback

We value your input and welcome you to provide your feedback  here.
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Travel arrangements for WEATHERBY/MEREDITH Agency Locator: LOUAXQ

Client reference: 

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - JAN 06, 2020

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

From / To Flight / Provider Departure /
Arrival

Hotel
Sat Jan 18, 2020-
Sun Jan 19, 2020
SAN FRANCISCO AIRPORT
MARRIOTT

Marriott Hotels, Resorts And
Suites

Print version

SAN FRANCISCO AIRPORT MARRIOTT
1800 BAYSHORE HWY, BURLINGAME CA 94010, US

Check in Sat Jan 18, 2020 Check
out Sun Jan 19, 2020

Status Confirmed Duration 1 night

Room

REGULAR RATE
REGULAR RATE, GUEST ROOM, 1 KING
MAX OCCUPANCY- 3 GUESTS
1 KING, 350SQFT 32SQM,
LIVING SITTING AREA, WIRELESS INTERNET, FOR A
FEE, COFFEE TEA MAKER, 48IN 122CM FLATSCREEN TV

Rate USD149.00 Approx.
total USD168.38

Telephone
no. 1-650-6929100 Fax 1-650-6928016

No. of
rooms 1 No. of

Guests 01

Reference 96863685 Freq.
guest ID 296110549

Special
info. NSRM KING

Remarks CANCEL 2 DAYS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY

Invoice/Ticket information for MEREDITH WEATHERBY

Total Invoiced Amount: $5.00

Service fee: 8900793453821 Date: 06-Jan-2020 Amount: $5.00

Description: CAR OR HOTEL ONLY BOOKING

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX9215

Links

Traveler
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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Travel Assistance Contact Information

For travel assistance 24 hours a day, please call your dedicated number at 800-431-1112
After business hours, weekends and holidays, you will have the option to be transferred to our after
hours travel team.
To reach our after hours team directly in case of emergency, you may call 469-320-2107.
Your access code is 4Y7B.

Other information and remarks

Please reconfirm all flight times prior to your departure
Please notify us of any trip cancellation so your tickets may be refunded or logged for future use
Some hotels may impose a penalty for early checkout
Please sign up for trip alerts at www.lawyerstravel.com/alerts
Download GO Lawyers Travel, our complimentary mobile application, to view and manage
itineraries, receive flight alerts, check-in online and more. Register with your business email
address so this trip will automatically appear in the My Trips section of the app. iPhone or
Android

Feedback

We value your input and welcome you to provide your feedback  here.
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Travel arrangements for GRUETZMACHER/MAX NIKOLAUS Agency Locator: FSJYXV

Client reference: 

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - DEC 30, 2019

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

From / To Flight / Provider Departure /
Arrival

Flight
Thu Jan 16, 2020
Charleston International, SC(CHS) - Atlanta
Hartsfield Jackson(ATL)

Delta Air Lines DL1463 12:45 PM-
2:04 PM Check in

Flight
Thu Jan 16, 2020
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson(ATL) - San
Francisco(SFO)

Delta Air Lines DL2054 3:12 PM-
5:44 PM Check in

Hotel
Thu Jan 16, 2020-
Sat Jan 18, 2020
OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY CENTER

Marriott Hotels,
Resorts And Suites

Print version

DL
1463

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC
(CHS)

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

Departure Thu Jan 16, 2020 12:45 PM Arrival Thu Jan 16, 2020 2:04 PM

Departure
terminal

Arrival
terminal T-S

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

JPL7HW

Meal Status Confirmed

Duration 01:19 Ticket
number 0067478092659

Seat 3C Frequent
flyer

Equipment Douglas MD-85 Air miles 0259

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Links

Traveler
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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DL
2054

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

SAN FRANCISCO
San Francisco (SFO)

Departure Thu Jan 16, 2020 3:12 PM Arrival Thu Jan 16, 2020 5:44 PM

Departure
terminal T-S Arrival

terminal T1

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

JPL7HW

Meal Lunch Status Confirmed

Duration 05:32 Ticket
number 0067478092659

Seat 5B Frequent
flyer

Equipment Boeing 737-900 Air miles 2139

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY CENTER
1001 BROADWAY, OAKLAND CA 94607, US

Check in Thu Jan 16, 2020 Check
out Sat Jan 18, 2020

Status Confirmed Duration 2 nights

Room REGULAR RATE
REGULAR RATE, GUEST ROOM, 2 QUEEN, CITY VIEW, HIGH FLOOR

Rate VARIED** Approx.
total USD539.32

Telephone
no. 1-510-4514000 Fax 1-510-8353466

No. of
rooms 1 No. of

Guests 01

Reference 87888382 Freq.
guest ID

Special
info. KING ROOM

Remarks
**USD299.00 between 16JAN-17JAN
USD169.00 between 17JAN-18JAN
CANCEL 3 DAYS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY

Invoice/Ticket information for MAX NIKOLAUS GRUETZMACHER

Total Invoiced Amount:

Ticket: 0067478092659 Invoice: 0026651 Amount: $

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX9165 Date: 30-Dec-2019

Service fee: 8900792844744 Date: 30-Dec-2019 Amount: $11.00

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX
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Travel arrangements for OLIVER/LANCE VICTOR Agency Locator: YYTKOH

Client reference: 

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - FEB 07, 2020

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

 From / To Flight / Provider Departure /
Arrival

Flight
Mon Mar 02, 2020
Charleston International, SC(CHS) - Atlanta
Hartsfield Jackson(ATL)

Delta Air Lines
DL2743

8:00 AM-
9:19 AM Check in

Flight
Mon Mar 02, 2020
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson(ATL) - San
Francisco(SFO)

Delta Air Lines
DL856

10:49 AM-
1:23 PM Check in

Hotel
Mon Mar 02, 2020-
Wed Mar 04, 2020
ST REGIS SAN FRANCISCO

St Regis  

Flight
Wed Mar 04, 2020
San Francisco(SFO) - Atlanta Hartsfield
Jackson(ATL)

Delta Air Lines
DL1210

6:00 AM-
1:39 PM Check in

Flight
Wed Mar 04, 2020
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson(ATL) - Charleston
International, SC(CHS)

Delta Air Lines
DL2915

3:30 PM-
4:40 PM Check in

Print version

DL
2743

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC
(CHS)

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

Departure Mon Mar 02, 2020 8:00 AM Arrival Mon Mar 02, 2020 9:19 AM

Departure
terminal

Arrival
terminal T-S

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

HLQ2UF

Meal Status Confirmed

Duration 01:19 Ticket
number 0067493721359

Seat 3C Frequent
flyer

Equipment Douglas MD-85 Air miles 0259

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Links

Traveler
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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DL
856

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

SAN FRANCISCO
San Francisco (SFO)

Departure Mon Mar 02, 2020 10:49 AM Arrival Mon Mar 02, 2020 1:23 PM

Departure
terminal T-S Arrival

terminal T1

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

HLQ2UF

Meal Lunch Status Confirmed

Duration 05:34 Ticket
number 0067493721359

Seat 4C Frequent
flyer

Equipment Boeing 737-900 Air miles 2139

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

ST REGIS SAN FRANCISCO
125 THIRD STREET, SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103, US

Check in Mon Mar 02, 2020 Check
out Wed Mar 04, 2020

Status Confirmed Duration 2 nights

Room AMERICAN BAR ASSOC.
AMERICAN BAR ASSOC., DELUXE, GUEST ROOM, 1 KING, CITY VIEW

Rate USD540.00 Approx.
total USD1259.28

Telephone
no. 1-415-284-4000 Fax 1-415-284-4100

No. of
rooms 1 No. of

Guests 01

Reference 90651577 Freq.
guest ID

Special
info. KING DELUXE

Remarks CANCEL 3 DAYS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY
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DL
1210

SAN FRANCISCO
San Francisco (SFO)

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

Departure Wed Mar 04, 2020 6:00 AM Arrival Wed Mar 04, 2020 1:39 PM

Departure
terminal T1 Arrival

terminal T-S

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

HLQ2UF

Meal Breakfast Status Confirmed

Duration 04:39 Ticket
number 0067493721359

Seat 5B Frequent
flyer 6554861291

Equipment Boeing 737-900 Air miles 2139

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

DL
2915

ATLANTA
Atlanta Hartsfield Jackson (ATL)

CHARLESTON
Charleston International, SC

(CHS)

Departure Wed Mar 04, 2020 3:30 PM Arrival Wed Mar 04, 2020 4:40 PM

Departure
terminal T-S Arrival

terminal

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

HLQ2UF

Meal Status Confirmed

Duration 01:10 Ticket
number 0067493721359

Seat 1B Frequent
flyer

Equipment Boeing 717 Air miles 0259

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Invoice/Ticket information for LANCE VICTOR OLIVER

Total Invoiced Amount:

Ticket: 0067493721359 Invoice: 0026892 Amount:

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX Date: 06-Feb-2020

Service fee: 8900795044866 Date: 06-Feb-2020 Amount: $11.00

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX

Information specific to this trip

Travel Health Advisory: Please be aware that numerous countries are conducting airport
screenings for coronavirus. For more information about coronavirus, please visit
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/index.html
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Travel arrangements for NARWOLD/WILLIAM H Agency Locator: TFPDMC

Client reference: 

ITINERARY VERSION 1 OF 1 - FEB 19, 2020

View your itinerary in our app: iPhone or Android

 From / To Flight / Provider Departure /
Arrival

Flight
Thu Mar 05, 2020
Newark(EWR) - Santa Ana John
Wayne(SNA)

United Airlines UA788 10:20 AM-
1:21 PM Check in

Hotel
Thu Mar 05, 2020-
Sat Mar 07, 2020
NEWPORT BCH MARRIOTT HOTEL
SPA

Marriott Hotels, Resorts
And Suites

Flight
Sat Mar 07, 2020
Santa Ana John Wayne(SNA) - Chicago
O'Hare(ORD)

United Airlines UA230 6:50 AM-
12:56 PM Check in

Flight
Sat Mar 07, 2020
Chicago O'Hare(ORD) - Bradley Intl,
Hartford, CT(BDL)

United Airlines UA4313 2:00 PM-
5:15 PM Check in

Print version

UA
788

NEWARK
Newark (EWR)

SANTA ANA
Santa Ana John Wayne (SNA)

Departure Thu Mar 05, 2020 10:20 AM Arrival Thu Mar 05, 2020 1:21 PM

Departure
terminal T-C Arrival

terminal

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

G0SC5S

Meal Lunch Status Confirmed

Duration 06:01 Ticket
number 0167493721416

Seat 3E Frequent
flyer PMR76168

Equipment Boeing 737-700 Air miles 2433

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Links

Traveler
Benefits

Feedback

Blog

Facebook

LinkedIn
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NEWPORT BCH MARRIOTT HOTEL SPA
900 NEWPORT CENTER DR, NEWPORT BEACH CA 92660, US

Check in Thu Mar 05, 2020 Check
out Sat Mar 07, 2020

Status Confirmed Duration 2 nights

Room REGULAR RATE
REGULAR RATE, GUEST ROOM, 1 KING

Rate VARIED** Approx.
total USD1038.64

Telephone
no. 1-949-6404000 Fax 1-949-6405055

No. of
rooms 1 No. of

Guests 01

Reference 97602572 Freq.
guest ID 826434664

Special
info. KING ROOM

Remarks
**USD499.00 between 05MAR-06MAR
USD349.00 between 06MAR-07MAR
CANCEL 3 DAYS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO AVOID PENALTY

UA
230

SANTA ANA
Santa Ana John Wayne (SNA)

CHICAGO
Chicago O'Hare (ORD)

Departure Sat Mar 07, 2020 6:50 AM Arrival Sat Mar 07, 2020 12:56 PM

Departure
terminal

Arrival
terminal T1

Class FIRST
Airline
check in
ID

G0SC5S

Meal Breakfast Status Confirmed

Duration 04:06 Ticket
number 0167493721416

Seat 1E Frequent
flyer PMR76168

Equipment Airbus A320 Air miles 1726

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information
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UA
4313

CHICAGO
Chicago O'Hare (ORD)

HARTFORD
Bradley Intl, Hartford, CT (BDL)

Departure Sat Mar 07, 2020 2:00 PM Arrival Sat Mar 07, 2020 5:15 PM

Departure
terminal T2 Arrival

terminal

Class ECONOMY
Airline
check in
ID

G0SC5S

Meal Meal at cost Status Confirmed

Duration 02:15 Ticket
number 0167493721416

Seat 19A Frequent
flyer PMR76168

Equipment Embraer RJ135 Air miles 0783

Remarks Baggage Allowance: 2 pcs

Check
in Baggage More flight information

Invoice/Ticket information for WILLIAM H NARWOLD

Total Invoiced Amount:

Invoice: 0382228 Amount: $0.00

Payment: Check Date: 11-Feb-2020

Ticket: 0167493721416 Invoice: 0026961 Amount:

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX0204 Date: 19-Feb-2020

Service fee: 8900795584749 Date: 19-Feb-2020 Amount: $11.00

Payment: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX0204

Information specific to this trip

United Airlines has updated their policy for changes to tickets issued by travel agencies.
Changes/reissue to tickets outside 24 hours must be made by your travel consultant. Changes
within 24 hours can be made by contacting your travel consultant or the airline directly.
Travel Health Advisory: Please be aware that numerous countries are conducting airport
screenings for coronavirus. For more information about coronavirus, please visit
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/index.html

Travel Assistance Contact Information

For travel assistance 24 hours a day, please call your dedicated number at 843-216-9288. 
After business hours, weekends and holidays, you will have the option to be transferred to our after
hours travel team.
To reach our after hours team directly in case of emergency, you may call 469-320-2107.
Your access code is 4Y7B.
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Other information and remarks

Please reconfirm all flight times prior to your departure
Please notify us of any trip cancellation so your tickets may be refunded or logged for future use
Some hotels may impose a penalty for early checkout
Please sign up for trip alerts at www.lawyerstravel.com/alerts
Download GO Lawyers Travel, our complimentary mobile application, to view and manage
itineraries, receive flight alerts, check-in online and more. Register with your business email
address so this trip will automatically appear in the My Trips section of the app. iPhone or
Android

Feedback

We value your input and welcome you to provide your feedback  here.
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Janelle, Alice

From: Narwold, Bill
Sent: Friday, March 6, 2020 11:59 AM
To: Janelle, Alice
Subject: Fwd: EXTERNAL-Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated your Friday morning trip receipt

William H. Narwold  | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
One Corporate Center, 20 Church St., 17th Flr | Hartford, CT 06103 |bnarwold@motleyrice.com
o. 860.882.1676 (9190MtP) |  
c. 860.543.3445| f. 860.882.1682

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com> 
Date: March 6, 2020 at 8:58:07 AM PST 
To: "Narwold, Bill" <bnarwold@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: EXTERNAL-Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated your Friday morning trip 
receipt

  Total: $12.14 
Fri, Mar 06, 2020 

Total  $12.14 

  

Thanks for tipping, 
William  
Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated 
your Friday morning trip receipt  
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  You earned 20 points on this trip 

$6.20 Minimum   $0.17 

Base Fare   $0.00 

Time   $1.56 

Distance   $1.47 

Normal Fare  $3.20 

Surge x2.2  $3.84 

Subtotal  $7.04 

Marketplace Fee  $3.00 

Access for All Fee $0.10 

Tip  $2.00 

Amount Charged   

•••• | Switch $10.14 

•••• | Switch $2.00 

A temporary hold of $10.00 was placed on your payment method •••• 4238 at the start of the trip. 
This is not a charge and has or will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement 
shortly. Learn More 

xide8ee91ee-839b-482f-8bb7-8e3b6291d 43b 
pGvlI2ANUbXFfy EOgxta1RMV082993  
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  Uber Rewards  

Base points 20
2 points per eligible $ on UberX  

You rode with Sami 

Has passed a multi-step 
safety screen  

4.88 Rating 

Sami is known for:  
Excellent Service  

How was your ride?  

Rate Or Tip

Transportation Network Company: Uber Technologies, Inc.  

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered 
accident. Learn more.
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  UberX   1.84 mi | 5 min 
08:37am  
900 Newport Center Dr, 

Newport Beach, CA  

08:42am  
2101 Pacific Coast Hwy, 

Newport Beach, CA  

Invite your friends and family.  

Get up to $5 off your next ride when you refer a 

friend to try Uber. Share code: williamn980ue 

REPORT LOST ITEM CONTACT SUPPORT MY TRIPS 
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FAQ 

Forgot password 

Read about our zero tolerance policy. Report a zero 
tolerance complaint by visiting help.uber.com.  
  

Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St 
San Francisco, CA 94103 

Privacy 

Terms 
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Janelle, Alice

From: Narwold, Bill
Sent: Thursday, March 5, 2020 7:03 PM
To: Janelle, Alice
Subject: Fwd: EXTERNAL-Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated your Thursday afternoon trip receipt

William H. Narwold  | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
One Corporate Center, 20 Church St., 17th Flr | Hartford, CT 06103 |bnarwold@motleyrice.com
o. 860.882.1676 (9190MtP) |  
c. 860.543.3445| f. 860.882.1682

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com> 
Date: March 5, 2020 at 4:02:38 PM PST 
To: "Narwold, Bill" <bnarwold@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: EXTERNAL-Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated your Thursday afternoon trip 
receipt

  Total: $17.83 
Thu, Mar 05, 2020 

Total  $17.83 

  

Thanks for tipping, 
William  
Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated 
your Thursday afternoon trip 
receipt  
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Base Fare   $0.00 

Time   $4.05 

Distance   $4.21 

Subtotal  $8.26 

Wait Time  $0.47 

Marketplace Fee  $3.00 

Access for All Fee $0.10 

Airport Surcharge $3.00 

Tip  $3.00 

Amount Charged   

••••  | Switch $14.83 

••••  | Switch $3.00 

A temporary hold of $16.00 was placed on your payment method •••• 4238 at the start of the trip. 
This is not a charge and has or will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement 
shortly. Learn More 

xidbbd66 b9b-103a-4fea-97e5-fbd4ca1f91e9  
pGvlI2ANUbXFfy EOgxta1RMV082993  

    

  

You rode with Tiodoro 
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Has passed a multi-step 
safety screen  

4.93 Rating 

Tiodoro is known for:  
Excellent Service  

How was your ride?  

Rate Or Tip

Transportation Network Company: Uber Technologies, Inc.  

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered 
accident. Learn more.

  UberX   5.26 mi | 14 min 02:01pm  
Thomas F. Riley Terminal, 

18601 Airport Way, Santa 

Ana, CA 

02:15pm  
900 Newport Center Dr, 

Newport Beach, CA  
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Invite your friends and family.  

Get up to $5 off your next ride when you refer a 

friend to try Uber. Share code: williamn980ue 

REPORT LOST ITEM CONTACT SUPPORT MY TRIPS 

FAQ

Forgot password

Read about our zero tolerance policy. Report a zero 
tolerance complaint by visiting help.uber.com.  

Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St 
San Francisco, CA 94103 

Privacy

Terms
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Janelle, Alice

From: Narwold, Bill
Sent: Thursday, March 5, 2020 10:14 AM
To: Janelle, Alice
Subject: Fwd: EXTERNAL-Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated your Thursday morning trip receipt

William H. Narwold  | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
One Corporate Center, 20 Church St., 17th Flr | Hartford, CT 06103 |bnarwold@motleyrice.com
o. 860.882.1676 (9190MtP) |  
c. 860.543.3445| f. 860.882.1682

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com> 
Date: March 5, 2020 at 10:09:23 AM EST 
To: "Narwold, Bill" <bnarwold@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: EXTERNAL-Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated your Thursday morning trip 
receipt

  Total: $92.89 
Thu, Mar 05, 2020 

Total  $92.89 

  

Thanks for tipping, 
William  
Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated 
your Thursday morning trip receipt 
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  You earned 161 points on this trip 

In addition to other government-mandated taxes and fees, you'll also notice a 
Congestion Surcharge on Manhattan trips below 96th St. Learn more

Trip Fare   $50.41 

Subtotal  $50.41 

NY Black Car Fund  $1.96 

Tolls, Surcharges, and Fees  $28.15 

Tip  $12.07 

Before Taxes  $79.62 

NY State Black Car Fund (2.5%)  $0.90 

Amount Charged   

••••  | Switch $92.89 

A temporary hold of $80.52 was placed on your payment method •••• 4238 at the start of the trip. 
This is not a charge and has or will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement 
shortly. Learn More 

Affiliated with SECHS-NY, LLC (B02875)  

Dispatched by Sechs (B02875)  
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To submit a complaint to the NYC TLC, please call 311.  
xid1839e32 7-1427-4715-a967-68ac1c1023db  
pGvlI2ANUbXFfy EOgxta1RMV082993 

  Uber Rewards  

Base points 161
2 points per eligible $ on UberX  

You rode with Erick 

Has passed a multi-step 
safety screen  

4.89 Rating 

Erick is known for:  
Excellent Service  

How was your ride?  

Rate Or Tip

License Plate: T797609C  
FHV License Number: 5891606  
Driver's TLC License Number: 5614204  

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered 
accident. Learn more.
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  UberX   18.54 mi | 36 min 

07:47am  
67 W 58th St, New York, NY 

08:24am  
United States, New Jersey, 

Newark,  

Invite your friends and family.  

Get up to $5 off your next ride when you refer a 

friend to try Uber. Share code: williamn980ue 

REPORT LOST ITEM CONTACT SUPPORT MY TRIPS 
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FAQ 

Forgot password 

  

Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St 
San Francisco, CA 94103 

Privacy 

Terms 
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Janelle, Alice

From: United Airlines, Inc.  <Receipts@united.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 5, 2020 2:38 PM
To: Narwold, Bill
Subject: EXTERNAL-Receipt for Ancillary Purchase with United

Thu, Mar 05, 2020

Thank you for choosing United. 
A receipt of your purchase is shown below. Please retain this email receipt for your records. 

Note: There are travel restrictions in place due to the coronavirus. Check our Important notices page for the 
latest updates 

Flight 1 of 1 UA788 

Thu, Mar 05, 2020 Thu, Mar 05, 2020 
New York/Newark, NJ, US (EWR) Orange County, CA, US (SNA) 

Traveler Details 

NARWOLD/WILLIAM 
Inflight Wi-Fi Basic Hourly - Thales (0161571087385) EWR-SNA

Purchase Summary 

Method of payment: Visa ending in 3876
Date of purchase: Thu, Mar 05, 2020

Inflight Wi-Fi Basic Hourly - Thales (Reference Number: 0161571087385): 16.99 USD

Total: 16.99 USD 

Share your Experience
After using our Wi-Fi service, please take a moment to tell us about your Wi-Fi experience

Additional Information
  We are expanding our Inflight Wi-Fi network. Learn more at united.com/WIFI  

Case 4:16-cv-05314-JST   Document 664-13   Filed 10/13/22   Page 266 of 483



2

  Tip: MileagePlus members can switch Internet access to another device while in flight. Learn about free enrollment and benefits at 

united.com/MileagePlus  

  If you experience technical difficulty or system outage from your United Wi-Fi purchase today and would like to request a refund, please visit the 

Refunds section of united.com to submit your request. We apologize for the inconvenience. A member of our team will respond to your inquiry. 

Copyright © 2020 United Airlines, Inc. All Rights Reserved 

E-mail Information 
Please do not reply to this message using the "reply" address. 
The information contained in this email is intended for the original recipient only. 

View our Privacy Policy View our Legal Notices
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Janelle, Alice

From: Narwold, Bill
Sent: Saturday, March 7, 2020 11:01 AM
To: Janelle, Alice
Subject: Fwd: EXTERNAL-Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated your Saturday morning trip receipt

William H. Narwold  | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
One Corporate Center, 20 Church St., 17th Flr | Hartford, CT 06103 |bnarwold@motleyrice.com
o. 860.882.1676 (9190MtP) |  
c. 860.543.3445| f. 860.882.1682

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com> 
Date: March 7, 2020 at 7:51:21 AM PST 
To: "Narwold, Bill" <bnarwold@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: EXTERNAL-Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated your Saturday morning trip 
receipt

  Total: $16.60 
Sat, Mar 07, 2020 

Total  $16.60 

  

Thanks for tipping, 
William  
Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated 
your Saturday morning trip receipt 
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  You earned 29 points on this trip 

Base Fare   $0.00 

Time   $3.78 

Distance   $4.72 

Subtotal  $8.50 

Marketplace Fee  $3.00 

Airport Surcharge $3.00 

Access for All Fee $0.10 

Tip  $2.00 

Amount Charged   

•••• Switch $14.60 

•••• | Switch $2.00 

A temporary hold of $16.00 was placed on your payment method •••• 4238 at the start of the trip. 
This is not a charge and has or will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement 
shortly. Learn More 

xid5b8dfc89-01f7-464a-b12 6-703d2e146fd d  
pGvlI2ANUbXFfy EOgxta1RMV082993 

  Uber Rewards  

Base points 29

Case 4:16-cv-05314-JST   Document 664-13   Filed 10/13/22   Page 269 of 483



3

2 points per eligible $ on UberX  

You rode with Reza (Mohammad) 

Has passed a multi-step 
safety screen  

4.84 Rating 

Reza (Mohammad) is 
known for:  

How was your ride?  

Rate Or Tip

Transportation Network Company: Uber Technologies, Inc.  

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered 
accident. Learn more.
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  UberX   5.90 mi | 13 min 

07:28am  
900 Newport Center Dr, 

Newport Beach, CA  

07:42am  
California  

Invite your friends and family.  

Get up to $5 off your next ride when you refer a 

friend to try Uber. Share code: williamn980ue 

REPORT LOST ITEM CONTACT SUPPORT MY TRIPS 
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Janelle, Alice

From: Narwold, Bill
Sent: Wednesday, March 11, 2020 5:20 AM
To: Janelle, Alice
Subject: Fwd: EXTERNAL-Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated your Tuesday evening trip receipt

William H. Narwold  | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
One Corporate Center, 20 Church St., 17th Flr | Hartford, CT 06103 |bnarwold@motleyrice.com
o. 860.882.1676 (9190MtP) |  
c. 860.543.3445| f. 860.882.1682

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com> 
Date: March 10, 2020 at 10:26:19 PM EDT 
To: "Narwold, Bill" <bnarwold@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: EXTERNAL-Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated your Tuesday evening trip 
receipt

  Total: $40.28 
Tue, Mar 10, 2020 

Total  $40.28 

  

Thanks for tipping, 
William  
Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated 
your Tuesday evening trip receipt 
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  You earned 70 points on this trip 

Your upfront price has been adjusted due to unanticipated tolls or surcharges 
on this trip. Please see the receipt breakdown for details.  

Trip Fare   $29.87 

Subtotal  $29.87 

Tolls, Surcharges, and Fees  $5.45 

Tip  $4.96 

Amount Charged   

••••  | Switch $40.28 

A temporary hold of $33.07 was placed on your payment method •••• 4238 at the start of the trip. 
This is not a charge and has or will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement 
shortly. Learn More 

xid14c852a0-6f23-4c2f-a469-6eb03556fd7d  
pGvlI2ANUbXFfy EOgxta1RMV082993  

  Uber Rewards  

Base points 70
2 points per eligible $ on UberX  
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You rode with Angela 

Has passed a multi-step 
safety screen  

4.91 Rating 

Angela is known for:  
Excellent Service  

How was your ride?  

Rate Or Tip

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered 
accident. Learn more.

  UberX   21.52 mi | 32 min 
09:31pm  
11 Schoephoester Rd, 

Windsor Locks, CT  

10:04pm  
6 Thicket Ln, West Hartford, 

CT  
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Invite your friends and family.  

Get up to $5 off your next ride when you refer a 

friend to try Uber. Share code: williamn980ue 

REPORT LOST ITEM CONTACT SUPPORT MY TRIPS 

FAQ

Forgot password

Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St 
San Francisco, CA 94103 

Privacy

Terms
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1

Vladika, Adrianna

From: Oliver, Lance
Sent: Sunday, June 20, 2021 6:37 PM
To: Vladika, Adrianna
Subject: Fwd: Here's Your Gogo Receipt - Check Out Your Purchase Details! - Order #

361170190MPDA

Lance Oliver | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 
o. 843.216.9061 | c. 843.834.3979 | loliver@motleyrice.com

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Gogo <gogo@e.gogoair.com> 
Date: June 20, 2021 at 4:37:15 PM EDT 
To: "Oliver, Lance" <loliver@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: Here's Your Gogo Receipt - Check Out Your Purchase Details! - Order #361170190MPDA
Reply-To: Gogo <customercare@gogoair.com> 

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Web browser  

Thanks for your purchase! 

You can view your purchase history at any time by visiting My Account. 

Customer: Lance Oliver 
Email Address: loliver@motleyrice.com 
Order: 361170190MPDA  
Date: 6/20/21 7:21:23 PM GMT-04:00
Purchase Summary 
Delta Air Lines Plan $49.95 

Tax  $0.00 

Payment type: *** 

Total paid $49.95 
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1

Vladika, Adrianna

From: Lance Oliver <lance.oliver@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, June 25, 2021 7:42 AM
To: Vladika, Adrianna
Subject: Fwd: Valet Services Receipt

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Valet Services <automat@smsvalet.com> 
Date: June 23, 2021 at 6:10:23 PM EDT 
To: lance.oliver@gmail.com 
Subject: Valet Services Receipt

NOTICE: If this receipt was sent in error, please click here and you will be unsubscribed. 
Thank you for using our Valet Services  

Payment Receipt

Valet Services
CONTROL NUMBER: CHS000448 

Date In: 6/20/2021 Area: MAIN 
Time In: 12:00 PM Phone: **3979 
Date Out: 6/23/2021 Ticket #: 284 
Time Out: 6:10 PM Plate: RF2972 
Park Time: 3d 6h 10m 
Parking Fees: $100.00 

Total Paid: $100.00 
Paid with Visa **9009 (self-pay) 
Approval Code: 029427 
Your CC statement will say "www.parking-receipts.com"

Payment is non-refundable. Valet Parking Services 

Thanks, 
Team TEZ 

www.smsvalet.com
+1 469 453-2000
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InterContinental Hotel San Diego
901 Bayfront Court

San Diego. CA 92101
Telephone: (619) 501-9400 Fax: (619) 501-9844

Owned by LPP and Operated by InterContinental Hotels Group

06-25-21

DescriptionDate Charges Credits

*Accommodation

City Occupancy Tax

SD Tourism Assessment Fee

CA Tourism Assessment Fee

Vistal Restaurant Lunch - Food

*Accommodation

City Occupancy Tax

SD Tourism Assessment Fee

CA Tourism Assessment Fee

Vistal Restaurant Lunch - Food

*Accommodation

City Occupancy Tax

SD Tourism Assessment Fee

CA Tourism Assessment Fee

Visa

Visa

06-20-21

06-20-21

06-20-21

06-20-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-22-21

06-22-21

06-22-21

06-22-21

06-22-21

06-23-21

06-24-21

224.00

23.52

4.48

0.54

26.30

224.00

23.52

4.48

0.54

22.30

224.00

23.52

4.48

0.54

840.04

-33.82

Total 806.22 806.22

Balance 0.00

Room# 1005 : CHECK# 2027246

Room# 1005 : CHECK# 2027377

refund amenity fee

XXXXXXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXXXXXX

Lance Victor Oliver
United States 06-20-21Arrival

06-23-21Departure

140947Folio No. Room No. 1005
A/R Number

Company Ovation Hotel Program Conf. No.

:

:
Group Code

:
:
:

:
:
:

Rate Code : IPLAW
25501115

Guest Signature:
I have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown on here. I agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be 
held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these 
charges. If a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Page No. :
Membership No. :
Invoice No.  :

103

Ref.No.  :INFORMATION INVOICE

1 of 1
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InterContinental Hotel San Diego
901 Bayfront Court

San Diego. CA 92101
Telephone: (619) 501-9400 Fax: (619) 501-9844

Owned by LPP and Operated by InterContinental Hotels Group

06-28-21

DescriptionDate Charges Credits

*Accommodation

City Occupancy Tax

SD Tourism Assessment Fee

CA Tourism Assessment Fee

Amenity Fee

City Occupancy Tax

SD Tourism Assessment Fee

CA Tourism Assessment Fee

*Accommodation

City Occupancy Tax

SD Tourism Assessment Fee

CA Tourism Assessment Fee

*Accommodation

City Occupancy Tax

SD Tourism Assessment Fee

CA Tourism Assessment Fee

Visa

06-20-21

06-20-21

06-20-21

06-20-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-22-21

06-22-21

06-22-21

06-22-21

06-23-21

214.00

22.47

4.28

0.51

30.00

3.15

0.60

0.07

214.00

22.47

4.28

0.51

214.00

22.47

4.28

0.51

757.60

Total 757.60 757.60

Balance 0.00

XXXXXXXXXXXX

Vanessa Anne Davis
United States 06-20-21Arrival

06-23-21Departure

140945Folio No. Room No. 1625
A/R Number

Company Ovation Hotel Program Conf. No.

:

:
Group Code

:
:
:

:
:
:

Rate Code : IPLAW
23730257

Guest Signature:
I have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown on here. I agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be 
held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these 
charges. If a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Page No. :
Membership No. :
Invoice No.  :

19

Ref.No.  :INFORMATION INVOICE

1 of 1
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InterContinental Hotel San Diego
901 Bayfront Court

San Diego. CA 92101
Telephone: (619) 501-9400 Fax: (619) 501-9844

Owned by LPP and Operated by InterContinental Hotels Group

06-28-21

DescriptionDate Charges Credits

*Accommodation

City Occupancy Tax

SD Tourism Assessment Fee

CA Tourism Assessment Fee

*Accommodation

City Occupancy Tax

SD Tourism Assessment Fee

CA Tourism Assessment Fee

*Accommodation

City Occupancy Tax

SD Tourism Assessment Fee

CA Tourism Assessment Fee

Visa

Visa

06-20-21

06-20-21

06-20-21

06-20-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-22-21

06-22-21

06-22-21

06-22-21

06-23-21

06-28-21

214.00

22.47

4.28

0.51

214.00

22.47

4.28

0.51

214.00

22.47

4.28

0.51

757.60

-33.82

Total 723.78 723.78

Balance 0.00

Refund - no amenity fee

XXXXXXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXXXXXX 0

Vanessa Anne Davis
United States 06-20-21Arrival

06-23-21Departure

140945Folio No. Room No. 1625
A/R Number

Company Ovation Hotel Program Conf. No.

:

:
Group Code

:
:
:

:
:
:

Rate Code : IPLAW
23730257

Guest Signature:
I have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown on here. I agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be 
held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these 
charges. If a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Page No. :
Membership No. :
Invoice No.  :

19

Ref.No.  :INFORMATION INVOICE

1 of 1
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Missing Receipt Affidavit - Taxi

Date of Expense: 06/20/2021
Vendor: SQ *ARMEN

Amount: $16.00
City: Poway, California

I acknowledge that this expense report contains legitimate corporate expenses incurred by me on behalf
of Motley Rice's benefit, and are allowable expenses as defined by Motley Rice's Travel Policy. I further
certify that the receipt applicable to this expense is no longer available.

Lance Oliver
08/20/2021
1:48 PM Greenwich Mean Time
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Missing Receipt Affidavit - Taxi

Date of Expense: 08/12/2021
Vendor: Taxi

Amount: $50.00

I acknowledge that this expense report contains legitimate corporate expenses incurred by me on behalf
of Motley Rice's benefit, and are allowable expenses as defined by Motley Rice's Travel Policy. I further
certify that the receipt applicable to this expense is no longer available.

Lance Oliver
08/20/2021
1:49 PM Greenwich Mean Time
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Missing Receipt Affidavit - Business Meals (Attendees)

Date of Expense: 08/12/2021
Vendor: Marriott Hotels

Amount: $92.62
City: Oakland, California

I acknowledge that this expense report contains legitimate corporate expenses incurred by me on behalf
of Motley Rice's benefit, and are allowable expenses as defined by Motley Rice's Travel Policy. I further
certify that the receipt applicable to this expense is no longer available.

Lance Oliver
08/20/2021
1:49 PM Greenwich Mean Time
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Davis, Vanessa

From: Vanessa D <nessa502@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 24, 2021 12:05 PM
To: Davis, Vanessa
Subject: Fwd: Your Wednesday morning trip with Uber

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 8:14 AM 
To: nessa502@hotmail.com 
Subject: Your Wednesday morning trip with Uber  

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been  
mov ed, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link  points to the  
correct file and location . Total $28.47

June 23, 2021

Thanks for tipping, Vanessa 
Here's your updated Wednesday morning ride receipt. 

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

Total $28.47

Trip fare $17.16

Subtotal $17.16

Marketplace Fee $3.50
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CA Driver Benefits $0.50

SAN Airport Pickup Surcharge $3.50

Access for All Fee $0.10

Tips $3.71

Amount Charged

The linked image 
cannot b e 
displayed.  The 
file may have  
been mov ed, 
renamed, or  
deleted. Verify  
that the link  
points to the

$24.76

The linked image 
cannot b e 
displayed.  The 
file may have  
been mov ed, 
renamed, or  
deleted. Verify  
that the link  
points to the

$3.71

A temporary hold of $24.76 was placed on your payment method PayPal - nessa502@hotmail.com. This is not a charge and 
will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement shortly. Learn More

Download PDF

You rode with Gary 

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered accident. 

Learn more 

UberX 2.84 miles | 7 min

5:06 AM 
901 Bayfront Ct. Suite 105, San Diego, CA 92101, US 
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5:13 AM 
3225 N Harbor Dr, San Diego, CA 92101, USA 

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

Report lost item 

Contact support

My trips 

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been  
mov ed, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link  points to the  
correct file and location .

Forgot password

Privacy

Terms

Uber Technologies 
1515 3rd Street 
San Francisco, CA 94158 
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Brown, Dominique

From: Andrews, Polly
Sent: Tuesday, June 1, 2021 4:30 PM
To: Gruetzmacher, Max
Cc: Brown, Dominique
Subject: FW: Receipt sent from alaskaair.com

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Max Travel & Expenses

Hi Max – here is your receipt for premium seating on Alaska – please submit with your expenses.  Thanks  

Polly Andrews | Business Travel Coordinator | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 
o. 843.216.9288 | f. 843.216.9631 | pandrews@motleyrice.com 

From: Alaska Airlines <alaska.it@alaskaair.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, June 1, 2021 4:01 PM 
To: Andrews, Polly <pandrews@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: Receipt sent from alaskaair.com 

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Your receipt is below. 

Traveler Information 

Traveler Seats ** Services Requested Traveler Documentation 
Name:

Max 
Nikolaus  Gruetzmacher  

MP#:  
American Airlines 3A34BP4  

6A
Enter required 
documentation  

** Seat assignments are subject to change. 

Flights 
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Flight confirmation code: MFPNQW

Flights
Flight Departs Arrives

Flight 1 of 1 Alaska 3352 
Main (N) |  
Nonstop |  
Details
Alaska 3352 Distance: 447 mi |  
Duration: 1h ours 37minutes  

Details for flights 

Alaska Airlines 3352  
Depart  
San Francisco (SFO)
2:10pm
Mon, Jun 21  
Arrive  
San Diego (SAN)
3:47pm
Mon, Jun 21  
Operated by SkyWest Airlines as AlaskaSkyWest 
Duration: 1hours 37minutes  
Aircraft 
% on-time 
% late 30+ min 
% cancelled 
Meal 
Embraer 175 
50% 
50% 
n/a 
None 
Performance data is based on previous month. 

San Francisco (SFO)  
Mon, Jun 21  
2:10 pm  

San Diego (SAN) 
Mon, Jun 21  
3:47 pm  

Operated by SkyWest Airlines as AlaskaSkyWest
Check in with Alaska Airlines

Distance 
Distance noted reflects trip length, and may not accurately reflect frequent flyer miles earned. Please refer to 
your frequent flyer program terms and conditions to determine miles earned. 

PRICE SUMMARY 
Flight 
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For additional assistance with your reservation, call us at 1-800-252-7522 for assistance.  

Seat upgrade total  
$19.99

Max Nikolaus Gruetzmacher, 1 seat  

$19.99
Seat upgrade purchase 

$18.60
Taxes 

$1.39
RULES & RESTRICTIONS
Flight

Upgraded seat purchases are nonrefundable, when the fare is nonrefundable. All upgraded seat purchases are 
nontransferable. Seat purchases will require refunding/repurchasing if changes are made to the ticket. 

Baggage

Carry-on baggage: Each passenger is limited to one carry-on bag that measures up to 22"x14"x9" plus one 
personal item. 
Checked baggage: Your first checked bag fee is $30 and the second checked bag fee is $40. All standard rules 
and fees apply. Mileage Plan  elite members, Alaska Airlines credit card holders and others may qualify for 
exceptions. Please refer to our Checked baggage page for more details, seasonal limitations, and restrictions. 
Hazardous materials: The U.S. federal government restricts hazardous materials in carry-on and checked 
baggage. Read more about hazardous materials 

Aerosols  
Canned fuel  
Lithium batteries  
Loose ammo  
Small engines  
Matches  
Cigarette lighters  
Oxygen  
Flares & fireworks  
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Brown, Dominique

From: PLA <no-reply@ovationtravel.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 9, 2021 3:21 PM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: SAN DIEGO INTERCONTI AND JUNE 24TH DELTA RETURN

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Motley Rice
843-216-9288  eInvoice  
   Add to Calendar      Itinerary & Documents   

INTERCONTINENTAL SAN DIEGO 
(INTERCONTINENTAL) 

Check-In: Monday, 21 June 
2021

Check-Out: Thursday, 24
June 2021

901 Bayfront Court 
San Diego Ca 92101 
Phone: 1-619-5019400 

Room Details: FRM SD COURTHOUSE WAIVED AMENI CITY VIEW KING CITY 
VIEWS ARE 

Rooms(s): 1 
Night(s): 3 
Rate per Night: 214.00 USD 
Approx. Total 
Price: 813.87 USD 

INCLUDES TAX  
Service City: SAN DIEGO 
Confirmation 
Number: 29697099 
CD: 100191295 
Service 
Information: KING DLX 
Guarantee: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX9165EXP XXXXX-GRUETZMACHER 

Sales Person: 4Q Invoice Issue Date: 01 Jun 2021 
Invoice Number: 0027186 Record Locator: LWBNZZ 
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TAX AND/OR SURCHARGE INFORMATION (USD) 
171.87

90.00 SERVICE CHARGE 
TOTAL TAX 171.87 

DELTA AIR LINES INC DL 820 Thursday, 24 June

From: SAN DIEGO, CA
06:30
Departure Terminal: 2 

To: ATLANTA, GA
14:00 
Arrival Terminal: S 

Cabin: First 
Meal: Refreshment 
Type: BOEING 767-300 WINGLETS 

Duration: 4hr(s) 30min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop 

GRUETZMACHER/MAX NIKOLAUS
Seat(s):  
DL - XXXXXXXX69  

DELTA AIR LINES INC DL 1348 Thursday, 24 June

From: ATLANTA, GA
15:20
Departure Terminal: S 

To: CHARLESTON SC, SC
16:33 

Cabin: First 
Meal: Refreshment  
Type: BOEING 737-900 JET 

Duration: 1hr(s) 13min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop 

GRUETZMACHER/MAX NIKOLAUS
Seat(s):  
DL - XXXXXXXX69  

OTHERS Tuesday, 07 December 2021
INFORMATION 
PNR RETENTION SEGMENT 

Ticket Information
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Ticket 
Number:

DL 7526585357Passenger: GRUETZMACHER MAX NI
KOLAUS

Billed to:  VI XXXXXXXXXXXX USD * 
Service 
Fee:

XD 0801068968Passenger: GRUETZMACHER MAX NI
KOLAUS

Billed to:  VI XXXXXXXXXXXX USD * 11.00

SubTotal: USD
Net Credit Card Billing: * USD

----------
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: USD 0.00

If you no longer wish to receive these emails please contact: no-reply@ovationtravel.com. 

Case 4:16-cv-05314-JST   Document 664-13   Filed 10/13/22   Page 331 of 483



1

Brown, Dominique

From: PLA <no-reply@ovationtravel.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 9, 2021 3:21 PM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: JUNE 21 ALASKA FLIGHT

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Motley Rice
843-216-9288  eInvoice  
   Add to Calendar      Itinerary & Documents   

ALASKA AIRLINES AS 3352 Monday, 21 June
Operated by: /SKYWEST AIRLINES AS ALASKASKYWEST  

From: SAN FRANCISCO, CA
14:10
Departure Terminal: 2  

To: SAN DIEGO, CA
15:47 
Arrival Terminal: 2  

Cabin: Economy  
Meal: 
Type: EMBRAER EMB 175 JET 

Duration: 1hr(s) 37min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop  

GRUETZMACHER/MAX NIKOLAUS
Seat(s):  
AA - XXXXXP4  
AS / Confirmed  

Ticket Information
Ticket 
Number:

AS 7526585355Passenger: GRUETZMACHER MAX NI
KOLAUS

Billed to:  VI XXXXXXXXXXXX USD * 108.40
Service 
Fee:

XD 0801068965Passenger: GRUETZMACHER MAX NI
KOLAUS

Billed to:  VI XXXXXXXXXXXX USD * 11.00

Sales Person: 4Q Invoice Issue Date: 01 Jun 2021 
Invoice Number: 0027184 Record Locator: RCYUJL 
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SubTotal: USD 119.40
Net Credit Card Billing: * USD 119.40

----------
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: USD 0.00

If you no longer wish to receive these emails please contact: no-reply@ovationtravel.com. 
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Brown, Dominique

From: PLA <no-reply@ovationtravel.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 9, 2021 3:20 PM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: JUNE 20TH AA SAN FRAN

Categories: Max Travel & Expenses

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Motley Rice
843-216-9288 eInvoice 
   Add to Calendar    Itinerary & Documents  

eInvoice #0002470 

Ticket 
Number

Passenger
SubTotal

Total Amount 
Due

MAX NIKOLAUS 
GRUETZMACHER USD 0.00 USD 0.00

eInvoice #0027182 

Ticket 
Number

Passenger
SubTotal

Total Amount 
Due

7526585353 MAX NIKOLAUS 
GRUETZMACHER USD 1489.70 USD 0.00

If you no longer wish to receive these emails please contact: no-reply@ovationtravel.com. 
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Brown, Dominique

From: PLA <no-reply@ovationtravel.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 9, 2021 4:12 PM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: VANESSAS TICKET JUNE 21 DELTA SAN DIEGO

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Motley Rice
843-216-9288 eInvoice 

  Add to Calendar    Itinerary & Documents  

DELTA AIR LINES INC DL 1679 Monday, 21 June

From: CHARLESTON SC, SC
12:11

To: ATLANTA, GA
13:26 
Arrival Terminal: S 

Cabin: Premium Economy 
Meal: 
Type: BOEING 737-900 JET

Duration: 1hr(s) 15min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop 

DAVIS/VANESSA ANNE
Seat(s): 11E 

DELTA AIR LINES INC DL 992 Monday, 21 June

From: ATLANTA, GA
15:33
Departure Terminal: S 

To: SAN DIEGO, CA
16:54 
Arrival Terminal: 2 

Cabin: Premium Economy 
Meal: 
Type: BOEING 767-300 WINGLETS 

Duration: 4hr(s) 21min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop 

Sales Person: 4Q Invoice Issue Date: 02 Jun 2021 
Invoice Number: 0027191 Record Locator: BRZQSZ 
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DAVIS/VANESSA ANNE
Seat(s): 17A 

INTERCONTINENTAL SAN DIEGO 
(INTERCONTINENTAL) 

Check-In: Monday, 21 June 
2021

Check-Out: Thursday, 24
June 2021

901 Bayfront Court 
San Diego Ca 92101 
Phone: 1-619-5019400 

Room Details: FRM SD COURTHOUSE WAIVED AMENI CITY VIEW KING CITY 
VIEWS ARE 

Rooms(s): 1 
Night(s): 3 
Rate per Night: 214.00 USD 
Approx. Total 
Price: 813.87 USD 

INCLUDES TAX 
Service City: SAN DIEGO 
Confirmation 
Number: 23730257 
CD: 100191295 
Service 
Information: KING ROOM 
Guarantee: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX9165EXP XXXXX-GRUETZMACHER 

TAX AND/OR SURCHARGE INFORMATION (USD) 
171.87

90.00 SERVICE CHARGE 
TOTAL TAX 171.87 

DELTA AIR LINES INC DL 820 Thursday, 24 June

From: SAN DIEGO, CA
06:30
Departure Terminal: 2 

To: ATLANTA, GA
14:00 
Arrival Terminal: S 

Cabin: Premium Economy 
Meal: 
Type: BOEING 767-300 WINGLETS 

Duration: 4hr(s) 30min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop 
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DAVIS/VANESSA ANNE
Seat(s): 17F  

DELTA AIR LINES INC DL 1348 Thursday, 24 June

From: ATLANTA, GA
15:20
Departure Terminal: S 

To: CHARLESTON SC, SC
16:33 

Cabin: Premium Economy 
Meal: 
Type: BOEING 737-900 JET 

Duration: 1hr(s) 13min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop 

DAVIS/VANESSA ANNE
Seat(s): 10A 

Ticket Information
Ticket 
Number:

DL 7526585362Passenger: DAVIS VANESSA ANNE

Billed to: VI XXXXXXXXXXXX USD * 
Service Fee: XD 0801068973Passenger: DAVIS VANESSA ANNE

Billed to: VI XXXXXXXXXXXX USD * 11.00

SubTotal: USD
Net Credit Card Billing: * USD

----------
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: USD 0.00

If you no longer wish to receive these emails please contact: no-reply@ovationtravel.com. 
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Brown, Dominique

From: Gruetzmacher, Max
Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 12:04 PM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: FW: Receipt from N.E Cab159

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Max Travel & Expenses

Receipt for TWTR – cab from airport to hotel 

Max Gruetzmacher | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 
o. 843.216.9623 | f. 843.216.9450 | mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com 

From: N.E Cab159 via Square <receipts@messaging.squareup.com>  
Sent: Sunday, June 20, 2021 15:20 
To: Gruetzmacher, Max <mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: Receipt from N.E Cab159 

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Receipt for $20.00 at N .E Cab159 on Jun 20 2 021 at 12 :20 PM.  

Square automatically sends receipts to the email address 
you used at any Square seller. Learn more

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have  
been mov ed, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link  
points to the correct file and location.

N.E Cab159 

How was your experience? 
The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have  
been mov ed, renamed, or deleted. Verify  that the link  
points to the correct file and location.

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have  
been mov ed, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link  
points to the correct file and location.
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$20.00
Custom Amount $20.00

Total $20.00

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify  that the link points to the correct file and location.

N.E Cab159 
8789 Betelgeuse way Sandiego Ca 92126 

SAN DIEGO, CA 92126 

Visa 9165 (Swipe) 

MAX GRUETZMACHER 

Jun 20
2021 at 

12:20
PM

#n5Ts
Auth
code:

081603

Receipt Settings 
Not your receipt?

Turn off automatic receipts
Manage preferences

© 2021 Square, Inc. Privacy Policy 
1455 Market Street, Suite 600 

San Francisco, CA 94103 

© Mapbox © OpenStreetMap Improve this map
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Brown, Dominique

From: Gruetzmacher, Max
Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 12:07 PM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: FW: Online Order Receipt for $22.10 at Carnitas' Snack Shack

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Max Travel & Expenses

Receipt for TWTR (Sunday dinner – max g) 

Max Gruetzmacher | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 
o. 843.216.9623 | f. 843.216.9450 | mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com 

From: Carnitas' Snack Shack <no-reply@toasttab.com>  
Sent: Sunday, June 20, 2021 18:02 
To: Gruetzmacher, Max <mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: Online Order Receipt for $22.10 at Carnitas' Snack Shack 

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Carnitas' Snack Shack - 619-696-7675  
Check #233 for Max Gruetzmacher
Pick up 3:12 PM PDT  

Carnitas' Snack Shack 
1004 N Harbor Blvd  
San Diego, CA 92101  

(619) 696-7675 
socialize: @carnitassnacks  

#carnitassnackshack 

Take Out 
Information
Thank you for your order! We will text you 
when your order is ready. Please head to the 
window where it says pick up to receive your 
food. 

Take Out (Online) 
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Max 
Gruetzmacher 843-580-2171

mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com

Check #233 Max Gruetzmacher
Ordered: 06/20/21 3:02 PM
Due: 06/20/21 3:12 PM

How was your visit? 

Carnitas (2) $10.00
Single Taco $5.50
Chicken

Regular Tater 
Tots $5.00

Subtotal $20.50
Tax $1.60
Total $22.10

Visa xxxxxxxx

Transaction 
Type Sale

Authorization Approved
Approval 
Code 
Payment ID YhjCxCXdkss0

Powered by Toast

Powered by Toast

Privacy Policy  | Terms of Service  | Refer a Restaurant & Earn $500 

© Toast, Inc. 2021. All Rights Reserved.  
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Brown, Dominique

From: Gruetzmacher, Max
Sent: Tuesday, June 22, 2021 11:32 PM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: Fwd: [Business] Your Tuesday evening trip with Uber

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Max Travel & Expenses

Max Gruetzmacher | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464
mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com
o. 843.216.9623 | f. 843.216.9450

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com> 
Date: June 22, 2021 at 20:32:03 PDT 
To: "Gruetzmacher, Max" <mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: [Business] Your Tuesday evening trip with Uber

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Total $38.47
June 22, 2021

Total $38.47
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Trip fare  $29.36

Subtotal $29.36

Marketplace Fee  $3.50

CA Driver Benefits  $0.50

Access for All Fee  $0.10

Tips $5.01

Amount Charged 

•••• SWITCH $38.47

Download PDF

You rode with Nestor

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered 
accident. 

Learn more 
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 UberX  14.82 miles | 25 min
7:53 PM 

5500 Grossmont Center Dr Ste 

135, La Mesa, CA 91942, US 

8:18 PM 

901 Bayfront Ct, San Diego, CA 

92101, US 

Report lost item Contact support My trips 

Forgot password

Privacy

Terms

Uber Technologies 
1515 3rd Street 
San Francisco, CA 94158 
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Brown, Dominique

From: Gruetzmacher, Max
Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 7:12 AM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: Fwd: [Business] Your Tuesday evening trip with Uber

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Max Travel & Expenses

Max Gruetzmacher | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 | mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com 
o. 843.216.9623 | f. 843.216.9450 

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 4:10:35 AM 
To: Gruetzmacher, Max <mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: [Business] Your Tuesday evening trip with Uber

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Total $26.21
June 22, 2021

Thanks for riding, Max 
We hope you enjoyed your ride this evening. 

Total $26.21
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Trip fare $22.11

Subtotal $22.11

Marketplace Fee $3.50

CA Driver Benefits $0.50

Access for All Fee $0.10

Amount Charged 

•••• SWITCH $26.21

Download PDF

You rode with Mehdi

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered accident. 

Learn more 

UberX 12.88 miles | 22 min

5:15 PM 

900 Bayfront Ct, San Diego, CA 92101, US 
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5:37 PM 

8825 Murray Dr, La Mesa, CA 91942, US 

Report lost item 

Contact support

My trips 

Forgot password
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Privacy

Terms

Uber Technologies 
1515 3rd Street 
San Francisco, CA 94158 
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Brown, Dominique

From: Gruetzmacher, Max
Sent: Thursday, June 24, 2021 11:04 AM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: FW: [Business] Your Wednesday morning trip with Uber

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Max Travel & Expenses

Cab fare to airport Weds with Lance Oliver. 

Max Gruetzmacher | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 
o. 843.216.9623 | f. 843.216.9450 | mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com 

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 09:01 
To: Gruetzmacher, Max <mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: [Business] Your Wednesday morning trip with Uber 

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Total $15.53
June 23, 2021

Total $15.53
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Base Fare  $1.00

Distance  $2.67

Time  $3.21

Subtotal $6.88

Marketplace Fee  $4.55

CA Driver Benefits  $0.50

SAN Airport Pickup Surcharge  $3.50

Access for All Fee  $0.10

Amount Charged 

•••• | SWITCH $15.53

A temporary hold of $42.00 was placed on your payment method •••• 9165. This is not a charge and will 

be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement shortly. Learn More

Download PDF

You rode with Derick

Case 4:16-cv-05314-JST   Document 664-13   Filed 10/13/22   Page 350 of 483



3

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered 
accident. 

Learn more 

 Comfort  2.67 miles | 7 min
5:52 AM 

900 Bayfront Ct, San Diego, CA 

92101, US 

6:00 AM 

3225 N Harbor Dr, San Diego, 

CA 92101, US 

Report lost item Contact support My trips 
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Forgot password

Privacy

Terms

Uber Technologies 
1515 3rd Street 
San Francisco, CA 94158 
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Brown, Dominique

From: Gruetzmacher, Max
Sent: Tuesday, June 29, 2021 1:31 PM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: FW: Online Order Receipt for $33.19 at Carnitas' Snack Shack

This is Sunday Dinner for Lance and Vanessa.  (I paid.  There is another receipt from there for $22.10 that was for my 
own dinner – they arrived after me and we had separate checks.) 

Max Gruetzmacher | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 
o. 843.216.9623 | f. 843.216.9450 | mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com 

From: Carnitas' Snack Shack <no-reply@toasttab.com>  
Sent: Sunday, June 20, 2021 21:04 
To: Gruetzmacher, Max <mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: Online Order Receipt for $33.19 at Carnitas' Snack Shack 

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Carnitas' Snack Shack - 619-696-7675  
Check #460 for Max Gruetzmacher
Pick up 6:14 PM PDT  

Carnitas' Snack Shack 
1004 N Harbor Blvd  
San Diego, CA 92101  

(619) 696-7675 
socialize: @carnitassnacks  

#carnitassnackshack 

Take Out 
Information
Thank you for your order! We will text you 
when your order is ready. Please head to the 
window where it says pick up to receive your 
food. 

Take Out (Online) 

Max 
Gruetzmacher 843-580-2171

mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com
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Check #460 Max Gruetzmacher
Ordered: 06/20/21 6:04 PM
Due: 06/20/21 6:14 PM

How was your visit? 

Regular Tater 
Tots $5.00

2 Carnitas (2) $20.00

Subtotal $25.00
Tax $1.94
Tip $6.25
Total $33.19

Visa xxxxxxxx

Transaction 
Type Sale

Authorization Approved
Approval 
Code 
Payment ID zwnnnCcpMtXC

Powered by Toast

Powered by Toast

Privacy Policy  | Terms of Service  | Refer a Restaurant & Earn $500 

© Toast, Inc. 2021. All Rights Reserved.  
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InterContinental Hotel San Diego
901 Bayfront Court

San Diego. CA 92101
Telephone: (619) 501-9400 Fax: (619) 501-9844

Owned by LPP and Operated by InterContinental Hotels Group

06-30-21

DescriptionDate Charges Credits

*Accommodation

City Occupancy Tax

SD Tourism Assessment Fee

CA Tourism Assessment Fee

Amenity Fee

City Occupancy Tax

SD Tourism Assessment Fee

CA Tourism Assessment Fee

*Accommodation

City Occupancy Tax

SD Tourism Assessment Fee

CA Tourism Assessment Fee

*Accommodation

City Occupancy Tax

SD Tourism Assessment Fee

CA Tourism Assessment Fee

Visa

06-20-21

06-20-21

06-20-21

06-20-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-21-21

06-22-21

06-22-21

06-22-21

06-22-21

06-23-21

214.00

22.47

4.28

0.51

30.00

3.15

0.60

0.07

214.00

22.47

4.28

0.51

214.00

22.47

4.28

0.51

757.60

Total 757.60 757.60

Balance 0.00

XXXXXXXXXXXX9165

Max Nikolaus Gruetzmacher
United States 06-20-21Arrival

06-23-21Departure

140948Folio No. Room No. 0615
A/R Number

Company Ovation Hotel Program Conf. No.

:

:
Group Code

:
:
:

:
:
:

Rate Code : IPLAW
47821903

Guest Signature:
I have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown on here. I agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be 
held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these 
charges. If a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Page No. :
Membership No. :
Invoice No.  :

19

Ref.No.  :INFORMATION INVOICE

1 of 1
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Missing Receipt Affidavit - Airline Fees

Date of Expense: 06/16/2021
Vendor: DELTA AIR 0067526585408

Amount: $3.00
City: Charleston, South Carolina

I acknowledge that this expense report contains legitimate corporate expenses incurred by me on behalf
of Motley Rice's benefit, and are allowable expenses as defined by Motley Rice's Travel Policy. I further
certify that the receipt applicable to this expense is no longer available.

Max Gruetzmacher
08/02/2021
12:34 PM Greenwich Mean Time

Case 4:16-cv-05314-JST   Document 664-13   Filed 10/13/22   Page 358 of 483



Missing Receipt Affidavit - Breakfast

Date of Expense: 06/20/2021
Vendor: CHARLESTON AIRPORT

Amount: $3.66
City: Charleston, South Carolina

I acknowledge that this expense report contains legitimate corporate expenses incurred by me on behalf
of Motley Rice's benefit, and are allowable expenses as defined by Motley Rice's Travel Policy. I further
certify that the receipt applicable to this expense is no longer available.

Max Gruetzmacher
08/02/2021
12:34 PM Greenwich Mean Time
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Missing Receipt Affidavit - Breakfast

Date of Expense: 06/21/2021
Vendor: INTERCONTINENTAL SAN DIEG

Amount: $7.76
City: San Diego, California

I acknowledge that this expense report contains legitimate corporate expenses incurred by me on behalf
of Motley Rice's benefit, and are allowable expenses as defined by Motley Rice's Travel Policy. I further
certify that the receipt applicable to this expense is no longer available.

Max Gruetzmacher
08/02/2021
12:34 PM Greenwich Mean Time
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Missing Receipt Affidavit - Breakfast

Date of Expense: 06/22/2021
Vendor: INTERCONTINENTAL SAN DIEG

Amount: $12.48
City: San Diego, California

I acknowledge that this expense report contains legitimate corporate expenses incurred by me on behalf
of Motley Rice's benefit, and are allowable expenses as defined by Motley Rice's Travel Policy. I further
certify that the receipt applicable to this expense is no longer available.

Max Gruetzmacher
08/02/2021
12:34 PM Greenwich Mean Time

Case 4:16-cv-05314-JST   Document 664-13   Filed 10/13/22   Page 361 of 483



Missing Receipt Affidavit - Lunch

Date of Expense: 06/23/2021
Vendor: BRIOCHE DOREE

Amount: $11.01
City: Charlotte, North Carolina

I acknowledge that this expense report contains legitimate corporate expenses incurred by me on behalf
of Motley Rice's benefit, and are allowable expenses as defined by Motley Rice's Travel Policy. I further
certify that the receipt applicable to this expense is no longer available.

Max Gruetzmacher
08/02/2021
12:34 PM Greenwich Mean Time
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Brown, Dominique

From: Gruetzmacher, Max
Sent: Friday, August 13, 2021 10:23 PM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: Fwd: Receipt from Amrik Singh

Follow Up Flag: Flag for follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Max Travel & Expenses

Max Gruetzmacher | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464
mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com
o. 843.216.9623 | f. 843.216.9450

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Amrik Singh via Square <receipts@messaging.squareup.com> 
Date: August 13, 2021 at 19:13:37 PDT 
To: "Gruetzmacher, Max" <mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: Receipt from Amrik Singh
Reply-To: Amrik Singh via Square 
<CAESPxIAGjFyX21memRrbnN3bGkzdTYzZHhoZTNob20zb3BpMmhrdHN6bmYyaHE0c3d
tdjJ3Y3FxIghkaWFsb2d1ZSIg3kOaSJA2tGOAJpmzfEnU1Qp4dw2/ANfcXDZP9koDibU=@rep
ly2.squareup.com> 

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Square automatically sends receipts to the email address 
you used at any Square seller. Learn more

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have  
been mov ed, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link  
points to the correct file and location.

Amrik Singh 

How was your experience? 
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The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have  
been mov ed, renamed, or deleted. Verify  that the link  
points to the correct file and location.

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have  
been mov ed, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link  
points to the correct file and location.

$55.00 
Custom Amount $44.00

Purchase Subtotal $44.00
Tip $11.00

Total $55.00

Amrik Singh 
510-301-0231 

Visa  (Swipe) 

MAX GRUETZMACHER 

Aug 13 
2021 at 

7:13
PM

#56VZ
Auth
code:

030912

Receipt Settings 
Not your receipt?

Turn off automatic receipts
Manage preferences

© 2021 Square, Inc. Privacy Policy
1455 Market Street, Suite 600 

San Francisco, CA 94103 
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Brown, Dominique

From: Gruetzmacher, Max
Sent: Saturday, August 14, 2021 7:48 AM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: Fwd: [Business] Your Saturday morning trip with Uber

Follow Up Flag: Flag for follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Max Travel & Expenses

Max Gruetzmacher | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464
mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com
o. 843.216.9623 | f. 843.216.9450

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com> 
Date: August 14, 2021 at 04:29:10 PDT 
To: "Gruetzmacher, Max" <mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: [Business] Your Saturday morning trip with Uber

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Total $65.61
August 14, 2021

Total $65.61
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Trip fare  $54.68

Subtotal $54.68

Tip $10.93

Amount Charged 

•••• SWITCH $54.68

•••• SWITCH $10.93

Trip ID: b7fa2f07-f416-4049-8afc-ad8c641823f4 

Download PDF

You rode with Batzorig
License Plate: 8DRR815 

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered 
accident. 

Learn more 
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 Comfort  14.10 miles | 19 min
4:02 AM 

366 Geary St, San Francisco, CA

4:21 AM 

Terminal 2 San Francisco 

International A, San Francisco, 

CA 

Report lost item Contact support My trips 

Forgot password

Privacy

Terms

Uber Technologies 
1515 3rd Street 
San Francisco, CA 94158 

Read about our zero tolerance policy. Report a zero tolerance complaint by visiting help.uber.com
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Brown, Dominique

From: POLLY <no-reply@ovationtravel.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 16, 2021 4:41 PM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: eInvoice, June 20 for MAX NIKOLAUS GRUETZMACHER

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Max Travel & Expenses

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Motley Rice
843-216-9288  eInvoice  
   Add to Calendar      Itinerary & Documents   

DELTA AIR LINES INC DL 2843 Sunday, 20 June

From: CHARLESTON SC, SC
08:00

To: ATLANTA, GA
09:15 
Arrival Terminal: S  

Cabin: Economy  
Meal: 
Type: BOEING 737-900 JET 

Duration: 1hr(s) 15min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop  

GRUETZMACHER/MAX NIKOLAUS
Seat(s):  
DL - XXXXXXXX69  

DELTA AIR LINES INC DL 455 Sunday, 20 June

From: ATLANTA, GA
10:31
Departure Terminal: S  

Sales Person: 4Q Invoice Issue Date: 16 Jun 2021 
Invoice Number: 0027241 Record Locator: XLIDEB 
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To: SAN DIEGO, CA
11:52 
Arrival Terminal: 2  

Cabin: First  
Meal: Breakfast  
Type: BOEING 767-400 JET 

Duration: 4hr(s) 21min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop  

GRUETZMACHER/MAX NIKOLAUS
Seat(s):  
DL - XXXXXXXX69  

INTERCONTINENTAL SAN DIEGO 
(INTERCONTINENTAL) 

Check-In: Sunday, 20 June 
2021

Check-Out: Wednesday, 23
June 2021

901 Bayfront Court 
San Diego Ca 92101 
Phone: 1-619-5019400 

Room Details: FRM SD COURTHOUSE WAIVED AMENI STANDARD ROOM CITY 
VIEWS SEEN 

Rooms(s): 1 
Night(s): 3 
Rate per Night: 214.00 USD 
Approx. Total 
Price: 813.87 USD 

INCLUDES TAX  
Service City: SAN DIEGO 
Confirmation 
Number: 47821903 
CD: 100191295 
Service 
Information: KING ROOM 
Guarantee: VIXXXXXXXXXXXX9165EXP XXXXX-GRUETZMACHER 

TAX AND/OR SURCHARGE INFORMATION (USD)  
171.87

90.00 SERVICE CHARGE  
TOTAL TAX 171.87  

OTHERS Friday, 03 December 2021
INFORMATION 
PNR RETENTION SEGMENT 
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Ticket Information
Ticket 
Number:

DL 7526585406Passenger: GRUETZMACHER MAX NI
KOLAUS

Exchange: DL 7526585357 USD  0.00
Service 
Fee:

XD 0801473016Passenger: GRUETZMACHER MAX NI
KOLAUS

Billed to:  VI XXXXXXXXXXXX USD * 11.00

SubTotal: USD 11.00
Net Credit Card Billing: * USD 11.00

----------
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: USD 0.00

If you no longer wish to receive these emails please contact: no-reply@ovationtravel.com.  
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Miscellaneous Service and Fees: RFIC: I 

Document #: 0061524513445 
Date of issue: 10AUG21 
This document expires: 11AUG22

Main CMFT+ SEG Upsell  9.00 USD  

Taxes

US United States - Transportation Tax 
(US)  

0.68  

Total Tax 0.68 USD  

Total 9.68 USD  
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Brown, Dominique

From: Gruetzmacher, Max
Sent: Friday, August 13, 2021 12:38 PM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: Fwd: Receipt from Flywheel

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Max Travel & Expenses

Max Gruetzmacher | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464
mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com
o. 843.216.9623 | f. 843.216.9450

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Flywheel via Square <receipts@messaging.squareup.com> 
Date: August 13, 2021 at 09:32:12 PDT 
To: "Gruetzmacher, Max" <mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com> 
Subject: Receipt from Flywheel
Reply-To: Flywheel via Square 
<CAESPxIAGjFyX21memVpb2tianEydzJ1Y3JncjRnNndzeml2MndrM3J3bmV6ZWkyY3JubjJ
3Y3FxIghkaWFsb2d1ZSIgwrhsvBdaMz6NEXd8zJAZEl5+6LSRPJKSIqfodOwEUZ8=@reply2.
squareup.com> 

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Square automatically sends receipts to the email address 
you used at any Square seller. Learn more

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have  
been mov ed, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link  
points to the correct file and location.

Flywheel 

How was your experience? 
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The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have  
been mov ed, renamed, or deleted. Verify  that the link  
points to the correct file and location.

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have  
been mov ed, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link  
points to the correct file and location.

$55.69
Custom Amount $44.55

Purchase Subtotal $44.55
Tip $11.14

Total $55.69

Flywheel 

Visa  (Swipe) 

MAX GRUETZMACHER 

Aug 13 
2021 at 

9:31
AM

#D9AL
Auth
code:

030876

Receipt Settings 
Not your receipt?

Turn off automatic receipts
Manage preferences

© 2021 Square, Inc. Privacy Policy
1455 Market Street, Suite 600 

San Francisco, CA 94103 
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Missing Receipt Affidavit - Dinner

Date of Expense: 08/12/2021
Vendor: WESTIN ST. FRANCIS DINE

Amount: $15.31
City: San Francisco, California

I acknowledge that this expense report contains legitimate corporate expenses incurred by me on behalf
of Motley Rice's benefit, and are allowable expenses as defined by Motley Rice's Travel Policy. I further
certify that the receipt applicable to this expense is no longer available.

Max Gruetzmacher
08/31/2021
2:21 PM Greenwich Mean Time
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Vladika, Adrianna

From: Lance Oliver <lance.oliver@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, September 15, 2021 7:47 PM
To: Vladika, Adrianna
Subject: Fwd: Receipt from Flywheel Taxi #651

CAUTION:EXTERNAL 
 
 

Sent from my iPhone 
 
Begin forwarded message: 

From: Flywheel Taxi #651 via Square <receipts@messaging.squareup.com> 
Date: September 15, 2021 at 3:36:54 PM PDT 
To: lance.oliver@gmail.com 
Subject: Receipt from Flywheel Taxi #651 
Reply-To: Flywheel Taxi #651 via Square 
<CAESQhIAGjRyX21memhpNGpzbjR5dWt1c2RpbmZ1dzJid29qbHhhdnNrbGZ1dWt6dHhqYmF1MnlzMmx
lIghkaWFsb2d1ZSIgk3DdFeyj1MJaXSr4pMZ14rxxvV9eQNToXIyd+d1Wu/8=@reply2.squareup.com> 

  

Square automatically sends receipts to the email 
address you used at any Square seller. Learn more 

 

 

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented 
auto matic downlo ad o f this picture from the Internet.
Logo

 

Flywheel Taxi #651 
 

  
 

How was your experience?  
 

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented 
auto matic downlo ad o f this picture from the Internet.
Positive

  

 
To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented 
auto matic downlo ad o f this picture from the Internet.
Negative

    
 

$100.30   
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Custom Amount $84.30 

 

 

Purchase Subtotal $84.30 

Tip $16.00 

 

 

Total $100.30 
 

To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.
Signature image

 

 

  

 

Flywheel Taxi #651 
408-771-6180 

 
  

Visa  (Chip) 
To help protect you r 
privacy, Micro so ft Office 
prevented au tomatic  
download of this pictu re 
from the Internet.

 
LANCE OLIVER 

Sep 15 
2021 

at 3:36 
PM

#tq2o
Auth 

code: 
053351

 

 

 
To 
he
lp 
pr
ot
ec
t 
yo
ur  

 

Receipt Settings  
Not your receipt?  

Turn off automatic receipts  
Manage preferences  

 

© 2021 Square, Inc. Privacy Policy
1455 Market Street, Suite 600 

San Francisco, CA 94103 
 
   

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet. 
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Vladika, Adrianna

From: Lance Oliver <lance.oliver@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, September 17, 2021 4:18 PM
To: Vladika, Adrianna
Subject: Fwd: Receipt from High XII Cafe

CAUTION:EXTERNAL 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: High XII Cafe via Square <receipts@messaging.squareup.com> 
Date: September 17, 2021 at 11:42:35 AM PDT 
To: lance.oliver@gmail.com 
Subject: Receipt from High XII Cafe 
Reply-To: High XII Cafe via Square 
<CAESPxIAGjFyX21memZtdTNkbjVzdWN1bDJtNWZ1MnJrb2pmc3hncmp4Z3ZpdGt5c2toZjNnY3FxIghkaW
Fsb2d1ZSIgbd8ksqLLVWs4kCUGG0LxTccaB2hPZdgYnL73Ek3VKgo=@reply2.squareup.com> 

Square automatically sends receipts to the email 
address you used at any Square seller. Learn more 

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented 
auto matic downlo ad o f this picture from the Internet.
Logo

High XII Cafe 
 

How was your experience?  
To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented 
auto matic downlo ad o f this picture from the Internet.
Positive

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented 
auto matic downlo ad o f this picture from the Internet.
Negative

$14.03  
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Cutting Edge Sandwiches (BISTRO ROAST 
BEEF Crisp Onions, Cheddar Cheese, Zesty 
Bistro Sauce) 

$9.25 
 

Tejava - Soda $2.00  
 

 

Purchase Subtotal $11.25  

Sales Tax (10.25%) $0.95  

Tip $1.83  
 

 

Total $14.03  
  
 

 

 

 
To help protect y our privacy, 
Microsoft Office prevented  
automatic download of this pict
from the Internet.

+1 

 
This purchase earned 1 Star. Claim your 
Stars to earn rewards. 

Get your Stars 
 

 
To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

 

High XII Cafe 
1111 Franklin Street, Suite B 

Oakland, CA 94603 
510-433-0641 

 
  

Visa  (Keyed) 
To help protect you r 
privacy, Micro so ft Office 
prevented au tomatic  
download of this pictu re 
from the Internet.

 
Sep 17 

2021 
at 

11:41 
AM

#VSco
Auth 

code:
019726

 

 

 
To 
he
lp 
pr
ot
ec
t 
yo
ur  

 

Receipt Settings  
Not your receipt?  

Turn off automatic receipts  
Manage preferences  
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Vladika, Adrianna

From: Lance Oliver <lance.oliver@gmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, September 18, 2021 10:44 AM
To: Vladika, Adrianna
Subject: Fwd: [Personal] Your Friday afternoon trip with Uber

CAUTION:EXTERNAL 
 
 

Sent from my iPhone 
 
Begin forwarded message: 

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com> 
Date: September 17, 2021 at 4:11:13 PM PDT 
To: lance.oliver@gmail.com 
Subject: [Personal] Your Friday afternoon trip with Uber 

  

    

 

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented 
auto matic downlo ad o f this picture from the Internet.

 

Total $37.90
September 17, 2021

 

 

  

     

  

  

 

Total $37.90
 

   

 

Trip Fare  $27.46

   

Subtotal $27.46

Marketplace Fee   $4.04
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CA Driver Benefits   $0.30

Tolls, Surcharges, and Fees   $6.10
 

A temporary hold of $37.90 was placed on your payment method •••• 4013. This is not a charge and 
will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement shortly. Learn More 
 

Trip ID: 6059b2e3-0157-49f7-be5f-02b368ba8572 
 

 

Download PDF 

 

   

       

 

    

 

You rode with Muhammad 
License Plate: 6XKW324 
    

  

 

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered 
accident. 

Learn more  

   

 

    

 

  

 UberX  9.22 miles | 24 min

 3:46 PM 
5295 Shellmound St., 

Emeryville, CA 
 

 
 4:10 PM 

600 Battery St Fl 2, San 

Francisco, CA 
   

  

To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

  

  

   

 

Report lost item  
 
  

  

Contact support  
 
  

  

My trips  
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Vladika, Adrianna

From: Lance Oliver <lance.oliver@gmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, September 18, 2021 10:53 AM
To: Vladika, Adrianna
Subject: Fwd: [Personal] Your Friday afternoon trip with Uber

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com> 
Date: September 17, 2021 at 2:53:07 PM PDT 
To: lance.oliver@gmail.com 
Subject: [Personal] Your Friday afternoon trip with Uber

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented 
auto matic downlo ad o f this picture from the Internet. Total $17.95

September 17, 2021

Total $17.95

Trip fare $13.95

Subtotal $13.95

Tip $4.00
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Amount Charged

To help protect 
your privacy, 
Micro so ft Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of this 
picture from the  
In ternet. •••• SWITCH $17.95

Trip ID: 2d0ea276-beb4-43b0-ab5b-2b215eaa204c 

Download PDF

You rode with Tejan
License Plate: 7EFH577 

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered 
accident.

Learn more 

 UberX  4.01 miles | 14 min

2:28 PM
1100 Broadway, Oakland, CA

2:42 PM
5295 Shellmound St., 

Emeryville, CA

To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

Report lost item Contact support My trips 
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Vladika, Adrianna

From: Lance Oliver <lance.oliver@gmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, September 18, 2021 6:02 PM
To: Vladika, Adrianna
Subject: Fwd: Receipt from Humphry Slocombe Ice Cream

CAUTION:EXTERNAL 
 
 

Sent from my iPhone 
 
Begin forwarded message: 

From: Humphry Slocombe Ice Cream via Square <receipts@messaging.squareup.com> 
Date: September 18, 2021 at 2:41:30 PM PDT 
To: lance.oliver@gmail.com 
Subject: Receipt from Humphry Slocombe Ice Cream 

  
 

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented 
auto matic downlo ad o f this picture from the Internet.
Logo

 

Humphry Slocombe Ice Cream 
 

  
 

$23.36    
 

 

1 Scoop 
+ Cone  
+ Frog Hollow Drunken Stone Fruit  

$4.95 
 

1 Scoop 
+ Cup  
+ Berry Bonanza (VEGAN)  

$4.95 
 

1 Scoop 
+ Cup  
+ Strawberry Blondie  

$4.95 
 

1 Scoop 
+ Cup  

$4.95  
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+ Secret Breakfast  
 

 

Purchase Subtotal $19.80  

Tip $3.56  
 

 

Total $23.36  
 

To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.
Signature image

 

 

 

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

 

Humphry Slocombe Ice Cream 
1 Ferry Building 

San Francisco, CA 94111 
 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

  

 
  

Visa ) 
To help protect you r 
privacy, Micro so ft Office 
prevented au tomatic  
download of this pictu re 
from the Internet.

 
LANCE OLIVER 

Sep 18 
2021 

at 2:41 
PM

#Z447
Auth 

code: 
095574 

  

AID: A0000000031010 
Signature Verified 

  
  

 

Give 'em what they really want:  
ICE CREAM 

 
Did you know that we ship ice cream across the US? 

 
Check out our ice cream packs on Amazon and 

Goldbelly.com to get ice cream delivered to your door 
in 2 days. 

  
 

 

 
To 
he
lp 
pr
ot
ec
t 
yo
ur  
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Vladika, Adrianna

From: Lance Oliver <lance.oliver@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, September 20, 2021 9:46 AM
To: Vladika, Adrianna
Subject: Fwd: Oakland TaxiPay Taxi-Charge Receipt

CAUTION:EXTERNAL 
 
 

Sent from my iPhone 
 
Begin forwarded message: 

From: noreply@charge-receipt.com 
Date: September 19, 2021 at 8:01:25 AM EDT 
Subject: Oakland TaxiPay Taxi-Charge Receipt 

  

To help 
protect y
privacy, 
Micro so f
Office 
prevente
auto mati
downloa
this pictu
from the  
In ternet.  

Fleet: Oakland TaxiPay 
Cab # 185 

Date: Sunday, September 19, 2021 5:00 
AM 

Voucher # 7P8AFW 
Reference Number: 104383-EU21N027N8-4.00.50 

Card Number: 9009 
Fare: $80.00 

+ Gratuity: $16.00 
+ Technology Fee: $4.50 

 

Total Charge: $100.50 
Any payments made to Mobil Money, LLC for this 
transaction shall be deemed payment to the provider 
of the services for which you are making such payment. 

Click here for customer service  
Click here to learn more about how Newtek can help 
support your business with our world class business 

solutions - Lending, Payments, Technology, Insurance 
& Payroll  
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Missing Receipt Affidavit - Parking

Date of Expense: 09/19/2021
Vendor: CHS AIRPORT PARKING

Amount: $105.00

I acknowledge that this expense report contains legitimate corporate expenses incurred by me on behalf
of Motley Rice's benefit, and are allowable expenses as defined by Motley Rice's Travel Policy. I further
certify that the receipt applicable to this expense is no longer available.

Lance Oliver
09/23/2021
2:59 PM Greenwich Mean Time
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Max Gruetzmacher | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464  
mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com
o. 843.216.9623 | f. 843.216.9450

Begin forwarded message:

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com>
Date: September 16, 2021 at 12:48:42 PDT
To: "Gruetzmacher, Max" <mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com>
Subject: [Business] Your Thursday afternoon trip with Uber

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Total $97.01
September 16, 2021

Thanks for tipping, Max
Here's your updated Thursday afternoon ride receipt.

Total $97.01
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Trip Fare $61.61

Subtotal $61.61

Marketplace Fee $3.00

Wait Time $1.38

CA Driver Benefits $0.30

Tolls, Surcharges, and Fees $11.60

Tip $19.12

Amount Charged

•••• Switch $97.01

Trip ID: 50e9b75f-cecb-451e-bc3b-9b27011f6433

Download PDF

You rode with Levone

License Plate: 8JFB985
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When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered 
accident.

Learn more ❯

UberX
L

23.17 miles | 29 

min

12:07 PM

Terminal 3, San Francisco International Airport (SFO), CA

12:37 PM

1001 Broadway, Oakland, CA

Report lost item ❯

Contact support❯

My trips ❯
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Forgot password

Privacy

Terms

Uber Technologies
1515 3rd Street
San Francisco, CA 94158

Read about our zero tolerance policy. Report a zero tolerance complaint by visiting help.uber.com

EXPENSE INFO

With Neli & Vanessa 

Confidential & Privileged

Unless otherwise indicated or obvious from its nature, the information contained in this communication is attorney-client privileged and 
confidential information/work product. This communication is intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this 
communication is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is 
strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error or are not sure whether it is privileged, please immediately notify us by 
return e-mail and destroy any copies--electronic, paper or otherwise--which you may have of this communication.
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Receive an emailed receipt

 Thank you for your payment! 

Order More

Questions? Send us a message.

Email address

You paid $168.30
Belcampo-Oakland

Lance Oliver

1 DOUBLE FAST BURGER
Side Add On: French Fries

$18.00

1 Federation Brewing, Red Rye Utopia Planita $8.00

Max Gruetzmacher

1 DOUBLE FAST BURGER
Side Add On: French Fries

$18.00

Neli Traykova

1 DOUBLE FAST BURGER
Side Add On: Sweet Potato Fries , Ingredients: No Pickles, No Onions, No Mustard

$18.00

Vanessa Davis

1 BELCAMPO BURGER
Temperature: Well Done, Side Add On: French Fries

$22.00

Anna

1 Chenin Blanc + Viognier, Pine Ridge $11.00

1 STEAK FRITES
Temperature: Medium Rare

$35.00

Subtotal $130.00
Tax $12.05
Tip $26.00
GoTab Fee $0.25

You Paid $168.30

MAX GRUETZMACHER 09/16/2021 06:20 PM
VISA XXXX $168.30

Send

Belcampo-Oakland
T414

elcampoelcampo
4
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Max Gruetzmacher | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 | mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com
o. 843.216.9623 | f. 843.216.9450
From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com>
Sent: Friday, September 17, 2021 8:28:47 PM
To: Gruetzmacher, Max <mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com>
Subject: [Business] Your Friday evening trip with Uber

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Total $101.71
September 17, 2021

Thanks for tipping, Max
Here's your updated Friday evening ride receipt.

Total $101.71

Trip Fare $78.46

Subtotal $78.46
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CA Driver Benefits $0.30

Tolls, Surcharges, and Fees $6.00

Tip $16.95

Amount Charged

•••• Switch $101.71

Trip ID: a24058b8-902e-4ca9-9c6a-d4bd48315ce3

Download PDF

You rode with Abdolreza

Issued on behalf of Abdolreza

License Plate: 75162V1

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered accident.

Learn more ❯

Black
SUV

11.31 miles | 20 

min

Report lost item ❯
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Contact support❯

My trips ❯

Forgot password

Privacy

Terms

Uber Technologies
1515 3rd Street
San Francisco, CA 94158

Confidential & Privileged

Unless otherwise indicated or obvious from its nature, the information contained in this communication is attorney-client privileged and 
confidential information/work product. This communication is intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this 
communication is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is 
strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error or are not sure whether it is privileged, please immediately notify us by 
return e-mail and destroy any copies--electronic, paper or otherwise--which you may have of this communication.
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Max Gruetzmacher | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464  
mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com
o. 843.216.9623 | f. 843.216.9450

Begin forwarded message:

From: Shakewell <no-reply@toasttab.com>
Date: September 18, 2021 at 12:37:53 PDT
To: "Gruetzmacher, Max" <mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com>
Subject: Order & Pay Receipt for $28.65 at Shakewell
Reply-To: "no-reply@toasttab.com" <no-reply@toasttab.com>

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Powered by Toast

Shakewell - 510-251-0329 
Check #18 for Max DINE_IN
Serving 11:53 AM PDT 

Shakewell
3407 Lakeshore Avenue

Oakland, CA 94610

Check #18 Table 11, Max 
DINE_IN

Ordered: 09/18/21 11:53 AM

French toast $16.00
Applewood smoked 
bacon $6.00

Subtotal $22.00
Tax $2.25
Tip $4.40
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Total $28.65

Visa xxxxxxxx
Time 12:36 PM

Transaction Type Sale
Authorization Approved
Approval Code
Payment ID jTfqWNFpj9pT

Powered by Toast

Privacy Policy  | Terms of Service  | Refer a Restaurant & Earn $500 

© Toast, Inc. 2021. All Rights Reserved. 

Confidential & Privileged

Unless otherwise indicated or obvious from its nature, the information contained in this communication is attorney-client privileged and 
confidential information/work product. This communication is intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this 
communication is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is 
strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error or are not sure whether it is privileged, please immediately notify us by 
return e-mail and destroy any copies--electronic, paper or otherwise--which you may have of this communication.
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Confirmation # 39906

US$168.25Total

Thank you Max! Your reservation with ExecuCar has been saved.

Ride to  SFO

Passenger/Payment

Pick-Up Location
Oakland Marriott City Center 1001 Broadway, Oakland, CA, US 94607

Drop-Off Location
San Francisco Airport (SFO)

Flight Date & Time Mon, Sep 20, 2021 8:00 AM

Pick-Up Time Mon, Sep 20, 2021 5:00 AM

Ride Type Premium SUV

Passengers 4 Wheelchair No

Payment Type **** Visa

Price Details
To SFO U$137.92

Gratuity U$24.83

Airport Entry Fee U$5.50

Total One-Way Cost U$168.25
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Max Gruetzmacher | Attorney at Law | Motley Rice LLC
28 Bridgeside Blvd. | Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464  
mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com
o. 843.216.9623 | f. 843.216.9450

Begin forwarded message:

From: Gotham Enterprise SFO - Peets Coffee #8 via Square 
<receipts@messaging.squareup.com>
Date: September 20, 2021 at 06:05:06 PDT
To: "Gruetzmacher, Max" <mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com>
Subject: Receipt from Gotham Enterprise SFO - Peets Coffee #8
Reply-To: Gotham Enterprise SFO - Peets Coffee #8 via Square 
<CAESKBIAGhpyX29qYXVtcXp4azVsZmFuMmVsamhldXYyciIIZGlhbG9ndW
UiIDpq1M0SwKB4bHmlWnPdJff89RKVk8OIe1om1qbLGWIZ@reply2.squareup.
com>

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Gotham Enterprise SFO - Peets Coffee #8

How was your experience?
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$13.52
Coffee (Hot Medium) $3.30

Blueberry Scone $3.90

Coffee (Hot Small) $2.90

Purchase Subtotal $10.10

Employee Benefits (2%) $0.20

Sales tax (9.375%) $0.97

Tip $2.25

Total $13.52

Gotham Enterprise SFO - Peets Coffee #8
415-243-8908

Visa  (Chip)

MAX 
GRUETZMACHER

Sep 20 2021 at 6:04 
AM

#vhlS
Auth code: 045468

AID: 
A0000000031010
Signature Verified

Receipt Settings
Not your receipt? Manage 

preferences
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Brown, Dominique

From: POLLY <no-reply@ovationtravel.com>
Sent: Friday, September 17, 2021 3:47 PM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: eInvoice, September 20 for MAX NIKOLAUS GRUETZMACHER

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Max Travel & Expenses

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Motley Rice
843-216-9288 eInvoice 

  Add to Calendar    Itinerary & Documents  

DELTA AIR LINES INC DL 716 Monday, 20 September

From: SAN FRANCISCO, CA
08:00
Departure Terminal: 2 

To: ATLANTA, GA
15:35 
Arrival Terminal: S 

Cabin: First  
Meal: Breakfast  
Type: BOEING 767-300 WINGLETS 

Duration: 4hr(s) 35min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop 

GRUETZMACHER/MAX NIKOLAUS
Seat(s):  
DL - XXXXXXXX69  

DELTA AIR LINES INC DL 1242 Monday, 20 September

From: ATLANTA, GA
16:37
Departure Terminal: S 

Sales Person: 4Q Invoice Issue Date: 17 Sep 2021 
Invoice Number: 0027398 Record Locator: UZFIWL 
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To: CHARLESTON SC, SC
17:45 

Cabin: First  
Meal: 
Type: BOEING 737-900 JET 

Duration: 1hr(s) 8min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop  

GRUETZMACHER/MAX NIKOLAUS
Seat(s):  
DL - XXXXXXXX69  

Ticket Information
Ticket 
Number:

DL 7660662809Passenger: GRUETZMACHER MAX NI
KOLAUS

Billed to:  VI XXXXXXXXXXXX USD *
Service 
Fee:

XD 0803493374Passenger: GRUETZMACHER MAX NI
KOLAUS

Billed to:  VI XXXXXXXXXXXX USD * 11.00

SubTotal: USD
Net Credit Card Billing: * USD

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: USD 0.00

If you no longer wish to receive these emails please contact: no-reply@ovationtravel.com.  
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Brown, Dominique

From: POLLY <no-reply@ovationtravel.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 31, 2021 1:01 PM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: MAX UNITED TO SAN FRAN

Categories: Max Travel & Expenses

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Motley Rice
843-216-9288 eInvoice 

  Add to Calendar    Itinerary & Documents  

UNITED AIRLINES UA 287 Thursday, 16 September

From: CHARLESTON SC, SC
06:15

To: CHICAGO OHARE, IL
07:39 
Arrival Terminal: 1 

Cabin: First 
Meal: No Meal Service 
Type: BOEING 737-900 JET 

Duration: 2hr(s) 24min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop 

GRUETZMACHER/MAX NIKOLAUS
Seat(s):  
UA - XXXXXX92  

UNITED AIRLINES UA 769 Thursday, 16 September

From: CHICAGO OHARE, IL
09:00
Departure Terminal: 1 

To: SAN FRANCISCO, CA
11:45 
Arrival Terminal: 3 

Sales Person: 4Q Invoice Issue Date: 31 Aug 2021 
Invoice Number: 0027355 Record Locator: BRCUWJ 
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Cabin: First 
Meal: Breakfast 
Type: BOEING 777 JET 

Duration: 4hr(s) 45min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop 

GRUETZMACHER/MAX NIKOLAUS
Seat(s):  
UA - XXXXXX92  

Ticket Information
Ticket 
Number:

UA 7660662770Passenger: GRUETZMACHER MAX NI
KOLAUS

Billed to:  VI XXXXXXXXXXXX USD * 
Service 
Fee:

XD 0803075662Passenger: GRUETZMACHER MAX NI
KOLAUS

Billed to:  VI XXXXXXXXXXXX USD * 11.00

SubTotal: USD
Net Credit Card Billing: * USD

----------
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: USD 0.00

If you no longer wish to receive these emails please contact: no-reply@ovationtravel.com. 
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Brown, Dominique

From: POLLY <no-reply@ovationtravel.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 31, 2021 12:59 PM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: VANESSA UNITED TO SAN FRAN

Categories: Max Travel & Expenses

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Motley Rice
843-216-9288 eInvoice 

  Add to Calendar    Itinerary & Documents  

UNITED AIRLINES UA 287 Thursday, 16 September

From: CHARLESTON SC, SC
06:15

To: CHICAGO OHARE, IL
07:39 
Arrival Terminal: 1 

Cabin: First 
Meal: No Meal Service 
Type: BOEING 737-900 JET 

Duration: 2hr(s) 24min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop 

UNITED AIRLINES UA 769 Thursday, 16 September

From: CHICAGO OHARE, IL
09:00
Departure Terminal: 1 

To: SAN FRANCISCO, CA
11:45 
Arrival Terminal: 3 

Cabin: First 
Meal: Breakfast 

Duration: 4hr(s) 45min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop 

Sales Person: 4Q Invoice Issue Date: 31 Aug 2021 
Invoice Number: 0027354 Record Locator: QQJTRX 
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Type: BOEING 777 JET 

Ticket Information
Ticket 
Number:

UA 7660662769Passenger: DAVIS VANESSA ANNE

Billed to: VI XXXXXXXXXXXX USD * 
Service Fee: XD 0803075661Passenger: DAVIS VANESSA ANNE

Billed to: VI XXXXXXXXXXXX USD * 11.00

SubTotal: USD
Net Credit Card Billing: * USD

----------
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: USD 0.00

If you no longer wish to receive these emails please contact: no-reply@ovationtravel.com.  
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Brown, Dominique

From: POLLY <no-reply@ovationtravel.com>
Sent: Friday, September 17, 2021 3:49 PM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: DELTA SEP 20TH SFO RETURN

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Max Travel & Expenses

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Motley Rice
843-216-9288 eInvoice 

  Add to Calendar    Itinerary & Documents  

DELTA AIR LINES INC DL 716 Monday, 20 September

From: SAN FRANCISCO, CA
08:00
Departure Terminal: 2 

To: ATLANTA, GA
15:35 
Arrival Terminal: S 

Cabin: First  
Meal: Breakfast  
Type: BOEING 767-300 WINGLETS 

Duration: 4hr(s) 35min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop 

DELTA AIR LINES INC DL 1242 Monday, 20 September

From: ATLANTA, GA
16:37
Departure Terminal: S 

To: CHARLESTON SC, SC

Sales Person: 4Q Invoice Issue Date: 17 Sep 2021 
Invoice Number: 0027397 Record Locator: UZZQIC 

Case 4:16-cv-05314-JST   Document 664-13   Filed 10/13/22   Page 433 of 483



2

17:45 

Cabin: First 
Meal: 
Type: BOEING 737-900 JET 

Duration: 1hr(s) 8min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop 

Ticket Information
Ticket 
Number:

DL 7660662808Passenger: DAVIS VANESSA ANNE

Billed to: VI XXXXXXXXXXXX USD *
Service Fee: XD 0803493373Passenger: DAVIS VANESSA ANNE

Billed to: VI XXXXXXXXXXXX USD * 11.00

SubTotal: USD
Net Credit Card Billing: * USD

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: USD 0.00

If you no longer wish to receive these emails please contact: no-reply@ovationtravel.com. 
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Brown, Dominique

From: POLLY <no-reply@ovationtravel.com>
Sent: Friday, September 24, 2021 1:44 PM
To: Brown, Dominique
Subject: UNITED TICKET FOR NELI TRAYKOVA

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

Motley Rice
843-216-9288 eInvoice 

  Itinerary & Documents  

UNITED AIRLINES UA 287 Thursday, 16 September

From: CHARLESTON SC, SC
06:15

To: CHICAGO OHARE, IL
07:39 
Arrival Terminal: 1 

Meal: No Meal Service 
Type: BOEING 737-900 JET

Duration: 2hr(s) 24min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop 

UNITED AIRLINES UA 769 Thursday, 16 September

From: CHICAGO OHARE, IL
09:00
Departure Terminal: 1 

To: SAN FRANCISCO, CA
11:45 
Arrival Terminal: 3 

Meal: Breakfast 
Type: BOEING 777 JET 

Duration: 4hr(s) 45min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop 

Sales Person: 4Q Invoice Issue Date: 07 Sep 2021 
Invoice Number: 0027363 Record Locator: XACMBE 
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Ticket Information
Ticket 
Number:

UA 7660662779Passenger: TRAYKOVA NELI

Billed to: VI XXXXXXXXXXXX USD * 707.20
Service Fee: XD 0803075669Passenger: TRAYKOVA NELI

Billed to: VI XXXXXXXXXXXX USD * 11.00

SubTotal: USD 718.20
Net Credit Card Billing: * USD 718.20

----------
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: USD 0.00

If you no longer wish to receive these emails please contact: no-reply@ovationtravel.com.  
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Order Details

Order Number: 833527077

Unlimited Person Reports Membership - 5 day trial

Customer Anna Clark

Order Date 08/20/2021

Status complete

Payment Method Anna Clark - Visa(...4667)

Order Total $32.3
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Motl ey Ri ce
843- 216- 9288 

eI nvoi ce 

  Add to Cal endar     Iti nerary & Docu ments   

DELTA AI R LI NES I NC DL 2843 We dnesday, 15 Septe mber 

From: CHARLESTON SC, SC

08: 36

To: ATLANTA, GA

09: 48 
Arri val Ter mi nal: S 

Cabi n: Econo my 

Meal :

Type: BOEI NG 737- 800 JET

Dur ati on: 1hr(s) 12mi n(s)

St op(s): Non St op 

DELTA AI R LI NES I NC DL 726 We dnesday, 15 Septe mber 

From: ATLANTA, GA

12: 15
Depart ure Ter mi nal: S 

Sal es Person: 4Q I nvoi ce Issue Dat e: 01 Sep 2021

I nvoi ce Nu mber: 0027356 Recor d Locat or: KANSJ A

Case 4:16-cv-05314-JST   Document 664-13   Filed 10/13/22   Page 460 of 483



To: SAN FRANCI SCO, CA

14: 12 
Arri val Ter mi nal: 2 

Cabi n: Econo my 

Meal : Refreshment f or Purchase 

Type: BOEI NG 757 300 SERI ES JET

Dur ati on: 4hr(s) 57mi n(s)

St op(s): Non St op 

Ot hers Monday, 28 Febr uary 2022

I NFOR MATI ON

PNR RETENTI ON SEGME NT

Ti cket I nf or mati on

Ti cket Nu mber: DL 7660662771 Passenger: CLARK ANNA BI SI G

Bill ed to: VI XXXXXXXXXXXX4667 US D * 173. 21

Servi ce Fee: XD 0803075663 Passenger: CLARK ANNA BI SI G

Bill ed to: VI XXXXXXXXXXXX4667 US D * 11. 00

SubTotal: US D 184. 21

Net Credi t Card Billi ng: * USD 184. 21

----------

Tot al Amount Due: US D 0. 00
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Motl ey Ri ce
843- 216- 9288 

eI nvoi ce 

  Add to Cal endar     Iti nerary & Docu ments   

DELTA AI R LI NES I NC DL 716 Monday, 20 Septe mber 

From: SAN FRANCI SCO, CA

08: 00
Depart ure Ter mi nal: 2 

To: ATLANTA, GA

15: 35 
Arri val Ter mi nal: S 

Cabi n: Econo my 

Meal : Refreshment f or Purchase 

Type: BOEI NG 767- 300 WI NGLETS

Dur ati on: 4hr(s) 35mi n(s)

St op(s): Non St op 

CL ARK/ANNA BI SI G
Seat(s): 
DL - XXXXXXXX63 

DELTA AI R LI NES I NC DL 1242 Monday, 20 Septe mber 

Sal es Person: 4Q I nvoi ce Issue Dat e: 17 Sep 2021

I nvoi ce Nu mber: 0027400 Recor d Locat or: A MJ F QD

Case 4:16-cv-05314-JST   Document 664-13   Filed 10/13/22   Page 462 of 483



 

From:   ATLANTA, GA   

16: 37  
Depart ure Ter mi nal: S   

     

To:  CHARLESTON SC, SC    

17: 45    

    

Cabi n:  Econo my  

Meal :  

Type:  BOEI NG 737- 900 JET 
 

Dur ati on:  1hr(s) 8mi n(s) 

St op(s): Non St op  

 

    

CL ARK/ANNA BI SI G 
Seat(s):  
DL - XXXXXXXX63  
 

 

Ti cket I nf or mati on 

Ti cket Nu mber:  DL 7660662811 Passenger:  CLARK ANNA BI SI G   

  Bill ed to:   VI XXXXXXXXXXXX4667 US D  * 346. 21 

Servi ce Fee:  XD 0803726526 Passenger:  CLARK ANNA BI SI G   

  Bill ed to:   VI XXXXXXXXXXXX4667 US D  * 11. 00 

 

SubTotal:  US D 357. 21 

Net Credi t Card Billi ng:  * USD 357. 21 

---------- 

Tot al Amount Due:  US D 0. 00 
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Order Number: 38ce9b94-3bc5-49ba-8b9d-c0c85bdffc54 Page 1 of 2

Thanks for your order, Anna

Shandong Restaurant
Individual Order â€¢ 6 Items

Delivery: Fri Sep 17 at 12:20 PM

Anna Clark's Order

1 Dumplings (10 Pieces) $11.95

1 Shan Dong Chicken, Beef, /Prawns $13.95

1 Chow Mein with Homemade Noodles $12.50

1 Noodles with Shredded Pork & Preserved Vegetables $11.50

1 Side of Rice $1.50

1 Diet Coke $2.50

Subtotal $53.90

Oakland $2.00

Tax $5.52

Delivery $0.00

Service fee $8.09

Dasher tip $4.50

Total $74.01

Case 4:16-cv-05314-JST   Document 664-13   Filed 10/13/22   Page 464 of 483



Order Number: 38ce9b94-3bc5-49ba-8b9d-c0c85bdffc54 Page 2 of 2

Delivery Address

555 12th St, Oakland, CA 94607, USA
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Brown, Dominique

From: POLLY <no-reply@ovationtravel.com>
Sent: Friday, September 17, 2021 3:51 PM
To: Traykova, Neli
Subject: DELTA SEP 20TH SFO RETURN

CAUTION:EXTERNAL

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify  that the link points to the correct file and location.

Motley Rice
843-216-9288 eInvoice 

  Add to Calendar    Itinerary & Documents  

The linked 
image 
cannot b e 
displayed.  
The file may  
have been 
mov ed, 
renamed, or  
deleted. 
Verify that  
the link 
points to
the correct 
file and  
location.

DELTA AIR LINES INC DL 716 Monday, 20 September

From: SAN FRANCISCO, CA
08:00
Departure Terminal: 2 

To: ATLANTA, GA
15:35 
Arrival Terminal: S 

Cabin: First 
Meal: Breakfast 
Type: BOEING 767-300 WINGLETS 

Duration: 4hr(s) 35min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop 

TRAYKOVA/NELI
Seat(s):  
DL - XXXXXXXX84 

The linked 
image 
cannot b e 
displayed.  
The file may  
have been 
mov ed, 
renamed, or  
deleted. 
Verify that  
the link 
points to  
the correct 
file and  
location.

DELTA AIR LINES INC DL 1242 Monday, 20 September

From: ATLANTA, GA
16:37
Departure Terminal: S 

To: CHARLESTON SC, SC
17:45 

Cabin: First 
Meal: 

Duration: 1hr(s) 8min(s) 
Stop(s): Non Stop 

Sales Person: 4Q Invoice Issue Date: 17 Sep 2021 
Invoice Number: 0027396 Record Locator: ABZESB 
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Type: BOEING 737-900 JET 

TRAYKOVA/NELI
Seat(s):  
DL - XXXXXXXX84 

Ticket Information
Ticket 
Number:

DL 7660662807Passenger: TRAYKOVA NELI

Billed to: VI XXXXXXXXXXXX6118 USD * 
Service Fee: XD 0803493372Passenger: TRAYKOVA NELI

Billed to: VI XXXXXXXXXXXX6118 USD * 11.00

SubTotal: USD
Net Credit Card Billing: * USD

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: USD 0.0

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify  that the link points to the correct file and location.

If you no longer wish to receive these emails please contact: no-reply@ovationtravel.com. 
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Missing Receipt Affidavit - Breakfast

Date of Expense: 09/16/2021
Vendor: STARBUCKS B12 ORD

Amount: $13.12
City: Chicago, Illinois

I acknowledge that this expense report contains legitimate corporate expenses incurred by me on behalf
of Motley Rice's benefit, and are allowable expenses as defined by Motley Rice's Travel Policy. I further
certify that the receipt applicable to this expense is no longer available.

Neli Traykova
09/23/2021
1:59 PM Greenwich Mean Time
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